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Race 5
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Race 7
Race 8

Coffs Harbour

Thursday 1st August 2019

EAGLES PLUMBING THE BLINKAN MISSIT SHOWCASE 800m 12:30 pm
OOH MEDIA COUNTRY MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 1300m 1:05 pm
SCHWEPPES KEN HOWARD SHOWCASE CUP 2000m 1:40 pm
INSURANCE ADVISERNET CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1200m 2:20 pm

THE PALMS @ TOORMINA HOTEL BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE HANDICAP ~ 2:55 pm
1000m

COFFS HARBOUR TOYOTA DANIEL BAKER SHOWCASE SPRINT 1200m 3:35 pm
CARLTON DRAUGHT COFFS HARBOUR CUP 1600m 4:10 pm
BELLBOWRIE MOTORS COUNTRY MAGIC MERV MERCER SHOWCASE MILE -  4:45 pm
CLASS 2 HCP 1600m

WATCH SKY RACING
CHANNELSWITHBETEASY

WATCH EVERY AUSTRALIAN RACE LIVE IN THE ONE PLACE

BET(EASY | sk

RACING

T&C's apply. Vision available for select events on Sky Racing 1 and Sky Racing 2 Channels only. 18+. Gamble Responsibly.

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 EAGLES PLUMBING THE BLINKAN MISSIT SHOWCASE 800m

NSW: 12:30 pm

Prize $34,300. 1st $16,740. 2nd $6,000. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,980. 5th $1,280. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

$1,000. 10th $1,000.

Rail: True

Straight: 420m.
Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Wudang Blade Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time

Horse
1. Agent Pippa

3. Gunnaza

4. All Stand

5. Another Sin
6. Mr Hennessy
7. Call Me Brad

8. The Eulo Queen

Jockey
Hugh Bowman

Jon Grisedale
Peter Graham
Tegan Harrison
Andrew Gibbons
Brooke Stower
Jake Bayliss

Trainer
Kris Lees

Mick O'Neill
Nathaniel Scott
Brett Cavanough
Aiden St Vincent
Lesley Jeffriess
Aiden St Vincent

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
3156615225

4273814362
1806357010
5398224584
215068s73s
6825753375
7851331556

Career
11:4-2-1

36:7-8-7
22:5-3-3
17:3-3-1
39:6-4-10
43:5-6-7
16:3-4-2

Prize
$336,600

$137,260
$144,430
$128,380
$119,375
$115,470

$62,920

W%
36%

19%
23%
18%
15%
12%
19%

VIC/TAS: 12:30 pm

QLD: 12:30 pm
NT: 12:00 pm
SA:12:00 pm
WA: 10:30 am

P% Bar Wgt
64% 1 625

SCRATCHED
61% 2 59
5% 7 57
41% 4 56.5
51% 3 545
2% 6 54
56% 5 54

i 7
© ©
M 5
& ¢
L 3
Q 2
Iy

Rail position: True

7. Call Me Brad "a\

6. Mr Hennessy "H

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

5. Another Sin "H

4. All Stand 'v
8. The Eulo Queen "H

3. Gunnaza v

1. Agent Pippa v

Race Direction —>
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AGENT PIPPA

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Demerit Dam Female Agent
Breeder Taunton Vale

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $336,600
W&P% 36-64

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Hugh Bowman 62.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Owners Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J Mcgrath) Career 11:4-2-1 12 Mths 82-2.0 st Up 4201 2nd Up 21-1-0
Dahlia Bloodstock (Mgr: B Slade),J L%\}ett, DL Folrwgrd, BD Farre?ly, $D Hc?ppe, ¢ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Rintoul, S Subagia, & Ms R Honeysett Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f7 COFF Thu1Augl9 800m Blk Missit Bm34 Soft6  H Bowman 62.5 1 $1.55All Stand 57.0kg 3.17L45.53 3
10f10 ROSE Sat13Jull9  1100m F&M BM78 Heavy8 H Bowman 58.5 8  $14 Agent Pippa 58.5kg 2.00L 1:06.46 1 1
50f6  MWBK Wed 26Jun19 900m OPEN-BT Soft6 A Bullock n/a Sharpe Hussler n/a 3.94L 52.98
40of7  DOOM Tue 21Mayl9 1000m OPN-TRL Soft6  J Lloyd nfa 3 Desert Digby n/a 1.65L 58.58
4of 7 GCST  Tue 30Aprl9 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 3 Dreams Aplenty n/a L 58.06
,-'* H GUNNAZA Trainer Mick O'Neill Barrier 2
' Jockey Jon Grisedale 59.0kg Prizemoney $137,260
g,yeazr o:d CSeStnEJt gelglr;lg (male) Win Range 810m - 1012m W&P% 19-61
ire Za-lm Dam Baby Do
g;‘:sg:—: M};ij;ﬂn’wé R A O'Neill, M K Storey & C Van Bronkhorst Career 36:7-8-7 12 Mths 16:1-5-3 1st Up 6:2-1-1 2nd Up 52-1-0
Colours Black, H(;t Pink Spot, éleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Gf)od 21:4-7-3 Soft 12:2-1-3 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 5:1-1-2 Track 10:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 4:1-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 7 COFF  ThulAugl9 800m Blk Missit Bm84 Softe  J Grisedale 59.0 2 $15.00 All Stand 57.0kg 3.42L 45.53 2
20f12 COFF  Sun2LJull9 810m BLINKN PRLBM80 Good4 J Grisedale 605 5 $7 Mr Hennessy 54.5kg 0.94L 46.72 3
70f11 HAWK Thu4Jull9  1000m BM64 Soft7 G Buckley 60.5 7  $15 Charlie Chap 56.0kg 5.05L 58.11 33
30f12 BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1000m OPEN BM84 Heavy10 J Grisedale 590 4 $14 Lucy Rose 62.5kg 3421 1:02.16 2 2
80of 10 CANT Wed 8May19 1100m BM70 Good4  J Grisedale 580 2 $51 Gododdin 56.5kg 5.90L 1:03.49 22
- Trainer Nathaniel Scott Barrier 7
: n AI'I' STAND Jockey P i
. y Peter Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $144,430
I‘ i" 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 800m - 1100m W&P% 23-50
! Sire | Am Invincible Dam Chelsea Lass
Breeder Mr P F Cruickshank C.a. A0 N Y
Owners M H Stewart & M Momin E'areer. 22:5-3-3 12 N(Ijt?;-&lzo 1 lstﬂUp-13.0 1-2 ﬁnd Up2.31.110 0
Colours Red, White Stripes And Armbands irm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-2-0  Soft 81-0-3 eavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of7 COFF Thu1lAugl9 800m Blk Missit Bm34 Soft P Graham 57.0 7 $31.00 All Stand 57.0kg 3.06L 45.53 4
80of8 KENS Mon10Jun19 1100m CG&E BM70 Softe S Clenton 595 7 $161I$)c;r;19an Typhoon 56.0kg 4.20L 1 1
12 of 17 ROYA  Sat 25May19 1000m BM78 Good3 A Hyeronimus 550 2 %41 I‘\lo‘vember Man 53.0kg 4.80L 56.67 4 5
30f6 MWBK Wed 15May19 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a Pandemonium n/a 0.57L 52.8
6of 11 MUSW Mon 22Apr19 1000m LONE PINE BM84  Good4 C Lever 58.5 2 $151Ama Cool Kid 57.5kg 5191 56.11 33
< H Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 4
ANOTH ER SI N Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.5kg Prizemoney $128,380
5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 18-41
Sire Duporth Dam Sin Sin Sin
g;‘:sg:—: A//T:sli{]gtC:CaE::thg?:iock B C Cavanough, W J Watts, H J Sievers Career 17:3-3-1 12 Mths 60-2-1 ~ 1st Up 41-0-0 2nd Up 4:0-2-0
M A Cronin, G K Edgar, Big gLu’nch (Mgr: D A Johnstone)g& Yenda Hotel Racing (Mgr:Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
R L Gilbert) Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 COFF Thu1lAugl9 800m Blk Missit Bm84 Softb T Harrison 56.5 4 $3.70 All Stand 57.0kg 3.62L 45.53 5
30of 12 GRAF Thu1lJull9 1000m KIRBY Good4  J Ford 54.0 11 $6.50 Attila 54.0kg 0.41L 57.58 3 2
90f14 ROYA Sat22Junl9 1200m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavy8 SWeatherley — 59.5 10  $10 Gumshoe 55.5kg 2.80L 1:11.23 7 6
80f13 ROYA Sat8Junl9  1100m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavy8 S Clenton 60.0 8 $7.50 Malea Magic 58.0kg 5.20L 1:05.21 9 12
20f10 NEWC Tue 7Mayl9 900m COND CL4 Good4 G Buckley 575 7 $2.4OF5I;3stmaster General 56.5kg 1.00L 2
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I3 MR HENNESSY

7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire All Bar One Dam Kacheek
Breeder Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate

Owners M Hocking, L Ham, R Kirshaw, R Galloway, S Conradi, P Joy, W Baker, W

Randerson, C Galloway, T Wagstaff, C Miller, P Hocking & A Bannister
Colours Pink, Black Stripe, White Sleeves, Black Hoops, White Cap

Race Details Track

20f7 COFF ThulAugl9 800m Blk Missit Bm84 Soft6

1of12 COFF Sun21jull9 810m BLINKN PRL BM80 Good4

50f11 IPSW  Fri 28Jun19 1000m BM70 Good4

12 of 12 GOSF  Thu 30May19 1100m BM64 Good4

60f13 GUNN Sun19Mayl9 1000m LIGHTNING Soft5
~ 3 CALL ME BRAD

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Black Stockings
Breeder Mr R G Hore-Lacy

o

Jockey
A Gibbon
A Gibbon
J Orman
L Day

D Mclella

Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 3
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.5kg

Win Range 810m - 1100m

Prizemoney $119,375
W&P% 15-51

Career 39:6-4-10 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 6:0-3-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-3-6  Soft 10:2-1-2 Heavy 3:1-0-2
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
s 545 3 $11.00 All Stand 57.0kg 3.06L 45.53 1
s 545 9 $19 Mr Hennessy 54.5kg 0.94L 46.72 4
57.5 5  $18 Jardin Rouge 58.0kg 2.80L 57.9 4 3
580 12 $21 Celer 59.5kg 11.40L 1:03.95 5 5
n 540 4  $41 Patriot 54.5kg 1.77L 57.01 22
Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 6
Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $115,470

Win Range 900m - 1206m

W&P% 12-42

Owners Mrs C M Cunningham, R J Cunningham, D J Chandler, Ms C Weaver, A C Career 435-6-7 12 Mths 122-1-2 1st Up 6:1-1-2 2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Blandis, R J Bailey, Mrs C NgBaiIeil, Mrs K BaiI%y, M Bailey, M A Halton, G Jones, D £ Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 333-4-6  Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 5:0-0-1
Haynes, Miss S L Burke, Mrs L A Blandis, N G Prater, Mrs A Chandler & Mrs C D Jockey 3:0-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jones
Colours Royal Blue, White Diamond With Red Smaller Diamonds, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f7 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 800m Blk Missit Bm84 Soft6 B Stower 54.0 6 $41.00 All Stand 57.0kg 4.57L 45.53 6
80of12 GRAF  Thu1llJull9 1000m KIRBY Good4 B Stower 540 4 $51 Attila 54.0kg 1.77. 57.58 7 4
20f11 COON Sun23Junl9 1100m CANNONBALL Firm2 B Stower 540 9  $21 Attila 54.0kg 1.52L 1:03. 4 4
BM85
70f14 WELL Sun7Aprl9  1100m TOWN PLATE BM90 Good3 ﬂ] Plracey— 540 6  $61 El Mo 54.0kg 2.78L 1:03.41 4 7
olmes
50f10 MUSW Sun24Marl9 1000m BM66 Heavy8 R Murray 61.0 7  $10 Queen Ablaze 59.5kg 2.67L 59.89 7 6
- n Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 5
j } THE EUI'O QUEEN Jockey Jake Bayliss 54.0kg Prizemoney $62,920
) l’ - 5year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1012m W&P% 19-56
Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Lauren's Charm
gwﬁgfsr FlvllerEchRdé Agnew, R J Grant, J E Kell, Mrs J L Kell, M C Anderson, Mrs Career 16:3-4-2 12 Mths 82-1-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0 2nd Up 31-2-0
J A Anderson, A LT’empIe, GJ l\iixon, GP Nixon, L’G Nixon & M R Moore ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10:1-3-0 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours |_|ght Blue, Purp|e Stripes And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f7 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 800m Blk Missit Bm84 Softe  J Bayliss 54.0 5 $41.00 All Stand 57.0kg 4.80L 45.53 7
8of 11 GRAF Thu1lJull9 1000m BM66 Good4  J Watkins 570 4 $8.50 Nosey 61.5kg 5.17L 58.48 6 4
70f10 GRAF  Sun30Junl9 1006m OPEN-BT Softe  J Watkins n/a 5I;lg}hingforthepress n/a13.76L
1of8 BALL  Mon 8Aprl9 1000m BM66 Soft5 T Harrison 550 7 $3.50 fhe Eulo Queen 55.0kg 0.64L 58.07 4 3
30f5 MURW Tue 19Marl9 1100m F&M CL2 Heavy8 J Watkins 58.5 1 $4.20 Epic Girl 57.5kg 1.20L 1:04.67 1 1
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Race 2 00H MEDIA COUNTRY MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 1300m

NSW: 1:05 pm

Prize $39,200. 1st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th VIC/TAS: 1:05 pm
$1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 1:05 pm
Rail: True NT:12:35 pm
Straight: 420m. SAB LS
Circumference: 1800m. WASLLOS am
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 10. Serlina Blinkers again, 18. Beyond Desire Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Classy Fella Matthew Paget Cecilia Reid 578245667 7:0-1-0 $9300 0% 14% 7 59
2. Maspoeta Hugh Bowman Matthew Dunn 3222 3:0-3-0 $14950 0% 100% 3 59
3. Rip Sparkler (NZ) Matthew Bennett Daniel Want 0250373777 14:0-1-2 $13,135 0% 21% 11 59
4. There's Always One Mollie Partridge Greg Kilner 9502425699 24:0-4-2 $20940 0% 25% 13 59
(al.5)
5. Lady Sunday Tegan Harrison Catherine Inwood 076350377 18:0-1-2 $12665 0% 17% 4 57
6. Mem's Magic Andrew Gibbons Aiden St Vincent 006325603 8:0-1-2 $12550 0% 38% 10 57
7. Nanny's Primed Kasie Stanley Alan Ryan 2337535 5:0-0-3 $7,745 0% 60% 12 57
8. Norma's Joy Brooke Stower Jason Reilly 483040000 15:0-0-1 $8580 0% 7% 14 57
9. Queen Gina Raymond Spokes ~ Paul Smith 6736557458 7:0-0-1 $7700 0% 14% 1 57
10. Serlina Jon Grisedale Trevor Hardy 0502229562 11:0-5-1 $24480 0% 55% 5 57
11. The Timewarp Tommy Berry Jim Jarvis 8402734248 13:0-2-1 $16570 0% 23% 2 57
12. Vintage Luxe Chris O'Brien Warren Gavenlock 0752655758 16:0-2-2 $19245 0% 25% 6 57
13. Oh So Hot Ben Looker Ross Stitt 724045344 7:0-1-1 $29800 0% 29% 9 545
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
16. Colleoni Matthew McGuren  Warren Gavenlock 14 1:0-0-0 $1,100 0% 0% 8 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True

8. Norma's Joy "H
4. There's Always One "H
7. Nanny's Primed "H
3. Rip Sparkler "H
6. Mem's Magic "H
13. Oh So Hot "H
16. Colleoni "H
1. Classy Fella "H
12. Vintage Luxe "H
10. Serlina "H‘
5. Lady Sunday "H
2. Maspoeta "H
11. The Timewarp "H
9. Queen Gina "H

Race Direction —>
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CLASSY FELLA

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Sassy Gal

Breeder Mr F Peisah
Owners Mrs C J Reid
Colours Green, Yellow Star, Green And White Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Trainer Cecilia Reid Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew Paget 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $81.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 2.98L 1:19.96 13 12
56.5 9 $4.20F Toe Tapper 56.0kg 3.88L 1:18.51 9 8
585 4 $6.50 Manno 58.5kg 5.14L 1:18.74 7 5
575 1  $26 Pace Stick 56.5kg 3.84L 1:11.63 13 13
59.0 8  $41 Zaniah 57.0kg 6.41L 59.33 3 5

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 3

Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,950

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f14 COFF Thu1Augl9 1300m Mdn-sw Soft6 M Paget
70f13 TARE  Fri19ull9  1300m 3Y+ MDN Good4 B Looker
80f13 SCON Fri12Jull9  1300m MDN Good4 G Ryan
20f13 COFF  Fri2lun19  1205m MDN Good4 B Looker
40f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1000m MDN-SW Soft5 M Paget
_ [ MASPOETA
@ 4 year old brown stallion (male)
#¥  Sire More Than Ready Dam Sevillano

Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd

Win Range -

W&P% 0-100

Owners Me K L Dunn. N A Edwards. Mrs ) E Edwards & Peake Racing (Mar: P N Career 3:0-3-0 12 Mths 3:0-3-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
gy o A Ecards, M JE Edwards & eake Racng MOE PN i 0000 Good 1010 Soft 2020 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Eag|e And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3o0f14 COFF ThulAugl9 1300m Mdn-sw Softt  H Bowman 59.0 3 $2.05 Colleoni59.0kg 1.99L 1:19.96 10 11
20f14 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW Soft6  J Byrne 59.0 10 $7.50 In A Step 54.5kg 0.58L 58.53 8 7
20f10 MURW Sun2junl9  1530m MDN Soft5 R Fradd 59.0 9 $2.45F Come Alive 54.0kg 0.01L 1:33.64 8 8
20f8 MURW Fri 10Mayl9 1200m MDN Good4 M Mcguren 59.0 8  $21 Trestrail 55.0kg 0.80L 1:12.36 5 6
20f6  GCST  Tue 30Aprl9 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 S Cormack nfa 1 Chazelles n/a 1.00L 1:00.26
- H Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 11
T RIP SPARKLER Jockey Matthew Bennett 59.0kg Prizemoney $13,135
» ]. 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-21
e Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Diamantaire
Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd 1. 1. 012 0-()-
Owners D Want, M Dougherty & C J Dougherty Ea ree(; g %001 2 22 I\Iclltg.sOS(.)Ozl 2 ;StﬂUSRO4f01 0 ﬁnd UPO,ZdOOOOO
Colours Gold, Black Armbands And Cap irmm B:0-0- 000 0:L-0- oft >:v-L- eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1300m Mdn-sw Softb M Bennett 59.0 11 $51.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 7.32L 1:19.96 14 14
20f10 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1110m MDN Soft6 B Stower 540 1 $9.50 Tis Toby 54.0kg 2.46L 1:05.17 6 5
10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 7Febl9  1106m MDN Soft5 B Looker 545 10 $311T&k7(36Time to Chill 54.5kg 4.76L 2 12
30f9 PENS Wed 26Dec18 2000m MDN-SW Good4 A Mitchell 585 9 $4.40 River Saint 58.5kg 3.25L 2:09.61
70f8 MOE  Thu22Novl8 2446m MDN-Hwgt Soft6 T Ryan 68.5 7  $26 Danluca 68.5kg 39.85L 2:40.65 1 2
= n ' Trainer Greg Kilner Barrier 13
THERE S ALWAYS ONE Jockey Mollie Partridge 59.0kg Prizemoney $20,940
5 year old bay gelding (male) | Win Range - W&P% 0-25
) ¥ Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Sweet Sassi
gfv‘::gfs' I\'\/’l'lrsstfa!’chgn Career 24:0-4-2 12 Mths 13:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Armbands, Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-1-2  Soft 6:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 COFF Thu lAugl9 1300m Mdn-sw Softb M Partridge 59.0 13$201.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 5.71L 1:19.96 4 4
10 of 13 GRAF  Mon 15Apr19 1720m MDN-SW Good3 L Kilner 590 5 $9 Spender 59.0kg 10.24L 1:44.28 1 1
20f9  GRAF  Tue2Aprl9  1710m MDN-SW Soft6  E Atkinson 59.0 5 $3.80F Zubrowka 58.5kg 0.04L 1:47.25 1 1
40f11 GRAF  Mon 25Marl9 1710m MDN-SW Good4 L Kilner 59.0 10 $9.50 William 58.5kg 3.34L 1:44.47 5 4
20f6  BALL  Sat16Marl9 1600m MDN-SW Soft6 L Kilner 500 6 $9 Fire Ranger 59.0kg 0.10L 1:39.67 2 2
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G Trainer Catherine Inwood Barrier 4
2 |3 LADY SUNDAY , | .
* ockey Tegan Harrison 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,665
é*** 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
— =¥ Sire Bullbars Dam My Amazing Dream
Breeder Hong Kong Breeders Club Limited Career 180-12 12 Mths 80-0-2 1stUp40-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Owners G Inwood & Mrs C Inwood Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 H 10-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Purple Stars, Purple And Lime Green Stars Sleeves And Cap JmI(‘ : 1_0_0 0 Dmt) 10 0 _1 ) To k-8_0 _0 ) Te;/‘g . 2_0 _0 )
ockey 1:0-0- ist 3:0-0- rack 8:0-0- rk/Dst 2:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1300m Mdn-sw Soft6 T Harrison 57.0  4$151.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 11.57L 1:19.96 5 5
70f9  COFF  Sun2Ljull9 1415m MDN-SW Soft5 M Bennett 570 6  $41 Yarrinup Flyer 57.0kg 5.25L 1:27.47 5 6
6of8 WYON Sat13Jull9  1350m MDN-SW Soft5 A Bullock 570 6 $101 Tereka 57.0kg 6.39L 1:23.18 4 7
30f9 TAMW Fri28Jun19  1400m MDN-SW Good4 B Stower 570 1 $101 Banff 59.0kg 4.19L 1:24.41 7 7
50f8 COFF Sat24Nov18 1415m MDN Good4 L Kilner 550 2 $6.50 Rosy Elsie 56.0kg 9.25L 1:25.38 5 5
-E n M EM ls MAGIC Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 10
P Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,550
f ‘], ,: é'yeaFr old cdhest[r;ut m/_\arteh(female) Win Range - W&P% 0-38
"l 1 4 Sire Foxwedge Dam Authoress
gwﬁgfsrz?::ar:?rzn'l'thi;[gihbreds No 1 (Mgr: P J Bita), R J Kirshaw, C M Turner, Career 80-1-2 12 Mths 80-1-2 1t Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
T McDade, Mrs $ M Kuhn, Adrenaline 5 (Mgr: M T Vincent) & P J Jokic " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Sky Blue, Mauve Seams, Orange Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2.0-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1300m Mdn-sw Softt A Gibbons 57.0 10 $41.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 10.74L 1:19.96 12 13
10 0of 13 TARE  Fri19Jull9  1300m 3Y+ MDN Good4 J Grisedale 555 4 $12 Toe Tapper 56.0kg 6.58L 1:18.51 4 6
6of14 GRAF Sun7jull9  1415m MDN-SW Heavy8 J Watkins 570 1  $10 Rumberella 59.0kg 4.65L 1:28.15 33
30f14 COFF Fri21Jun19  1405m MDN-SW Good4 ) Watkins 570 3 $31 Hellenism 57.0kg 5.81L 1:24.3 6 5
20f9  BALL  Mon 10Jun19 1250m 3Y MDN-SW Heavyl0 J Grisedale 55.0 5 $8.50 Song of Luck 55.0kg 1.23L 1:22.03 2 1
i NAN NYIS PRIMED Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 12
g Jockey Kasie Stanley 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,745
L g_yeapr old brSWn mae (ft’e\lmale} Win Range - W&P% 0-60
e ire Primus Dam Nanny Nanssie
orecer Mt P Brarmich Career 50-0-3 12 Mths50-0-3 1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-2
Colours Yellow, Blue Cross, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 COFF  Thu 1lAugl9 1300m Mdn-sw Softb K Stanley 57.0 12 $20.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 1.44L 1:19.96 1 1
30f10 GRAF Sun14Jjull9 1100m MDN-SW Good3 K Stanley 570 8 $5.501%2?§n0fthecastle 54.5kg 0.43L 4 2
30f10 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1110m MDN Soft6 K Stanley 545 10  $5 Tis.Toby 54.0kg 3.50L 1:05.17 5 4
70f13 COFF  Fri2lunl9  1005m MDN-SW Good4 T Harrison 57.0 11  $51 Siesta Key 54.5kg 5.91L 57.61 7 8
30f9 COFF Sun24Febl9 1215m MDN-SW Good4  CFranklin 56.5 2 $21 National Park 56.5kg 3.10L 1:12. 6 6
- n NORMAIS JOY Trainer Jason Reilly Barrier 14
‘vh Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,580
5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-7
A Sire Benfica Dam Grand Moss
gfvsﬁgfsf JMRreifl’lng”I’(e{Jfgton Career 15:0-0-1 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Diabolo, Yellow Halved Sleeves jimlz 003%% . gm:dz %:00'00'0 :oft l?:f-(;)-olo ?elf/‘g, :):(())60600
ockey 3:0-0- ist 2:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 COFF  ThulAugl9 1300m Mdn-sw Softb B Stower 57.0 14$201.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 2.45L 1:19.96 7 6
80f9 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1700m MDN Good3 B Stower 545 9 $151T‘{%St5 for Youth 54.5kg 7.56L 1 3
30f13 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1610m MDN-SW Soft7 B Stower 570 11 $101 Totten 59.0kg 0.79L 1:39.8 33
10 of 14 COFF  Fri21Jun19  1405m MDN-SW Good4 P Graham 570 8 $151 Hellenism 57.0kg 11.89L 1:24.3 14 13
40f12 GRAF Sat8Junl9  1120m F&M MDN Softb M Shimodaira  54.0 2 $31 Purr Itty Kitty 58.5kg 3.14L 1:06.71 1 1
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* [EJ QUEEN GINA

(- * 4 year old brown or black mare (female)
.. ¥ Sire Poet's Voice Dam Queen of Quilts
Breeder Mr J Unwala

Owners P Smith, J A Nixon, B T Cook, A R Robinson, J A Newman, A J Bott & J

Unwala

Colours White, Red Star, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

6of14 COFF
70f14 GRAF
30f13 COFF
60of14 COFF
50f12 PORT

1300m Mdn-sw
1000m MDN-SW
1205m MDN
1200m MDN-SW
1200m F&M MDN

Thu 1Aug19
Wed 10Jul19
Fri 21Jun19

Fri 31May19
Sun 17Feb19

_‘1""

Ed
o o
L] *

SERLINA

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Starlevie
Breeder Mr T R Ryan

Track
Soft6
Soft6
Good4
Good4
Good4

Jockey

R Spokes
R Spokes
R Spokes
L Blanch
R Spokes

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 1

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
57.0 1 $15.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 2.99L 1:19.96 22
570 6  $31In A Step 54.5kg 3.82L 58,53 7 5
55.0 8 $9.50 Pace Stick 56.5kg 4.24L 1:11.63 22
570 5  $81 Tycoon Anna 57.0kg 4.221 1:10.28 3 3
565 4 $26 Tears He Cried 55.0kg 2.90L 1:13.09 33

Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 5

Jockey Jon Grisedale 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,480

Win Range - W&P% 0-55

Owners Wilrace Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Wilson) :a ree(; (} 160(_)5_1 22 I\Iclltll1(s)305310 ;stﬂull?o&é)-ol 0 ﬁnd UpO?(;O(;l(;l
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars And Star irm U:0-0- oo T ort LU-0- eavy UU-U-
Cap, White Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1300m Mdn-sw Soft6  J Grisedale 57.0 5 $11.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 6.32L 1:19.96 9 9
11 of 12 DOOM Wed 20Mar19 2050m MDN-SW Soft6 R Fradd 545 6 $4.80 Tavisfaction 55.5kg 15.40L 2:09.84 9 10
20f7 TOOW Sat2Marl9  1625m MDN Good4 ) Oliver 56.5 6 $1.35F Hocked 58.0kg 0.10L 1:40.87 1 1
20f12 SUNS Sun17Febl9 1600m MDN Good3 M D Plessis 55.0 10 $2.30F1$31ér1&ayinmanhattan 56.0kg 0.20L 9 9
20f11 BALL Mon4Febl9 1400m MDN-SW Good3 MDPlessis 565 3 $4.20 Hayburner seskg 057L 12566 11
e THE TI MEWARP Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 2
Y Jockey Tommy Berry 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,570
% 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-23
< . Sire Arlington Dam Dangerous Dancer
Breeder Mr B W McHugh .- 0. 0-0- -0-0-
Owners G M Maher, G Plowright & P P Maher E.a'eeor_ 330'002 ! éz “flt?_solé'g 21 ;StﬂUSP_Ong 0 ﬁ"d Upl_z(')OOOOO
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And Purple irm Y:U-U- ?0 i ot ,.U-2- eavy 1.U-U-
Checked Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 COFF Thu lAugl9 1300m Mdn-sw Softb T Berry 570 2 $6.50 Colleoni59.0kg 5.21L 1:19.96 8§ 10
40f10 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1100m MDN-SW Good3  J Grisedale 570 5 $111%h1§§nofthecastle 54.5kg 1.12L 7 7
110f13 GRAF  Sun7ull9  1110m MDN Heaws )Grisedale 545 13 $4.60 In Fiore 55.5kg 751 10702 308
20f11 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m MDN-SW Soft6 B Looker 570 1 $8.50 Full Of Spirit 56.5kg 0.26L 1:07.55 4 4
70f14 COFF  Fri31Mayl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 J Grisedale 570 8  $26 Tycoon Anna 57.0kg 4.78L 1:10.28 8 7
o . Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 6
12 VI NTAGE LUXE Jockey Chris 0'Brien 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,245
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Bernardini Dam Big Step
Breeder Bylong Park N 1. 0-()- ).
Owners Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley) :a ree(; (} 66002 2 22 “ﬁtg,solg g 10 ;stftUg 04'(?(? 2 ﬁnd Uplé.ldOOZOO
Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black And Sky Blue irm U:0-0- ood 7U-Z- 0Tt 0:0-U- eavy LU-U-
Stars Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1300m Mdn-sw Soft6  CO'brien 570 6 $91.00 Colleoni 59.0kg 7.41L 1:19.96 6 7
70f10 GRAF Sun7jull9  1110m MDN Soft6 B Looker 54.0 5 $3.50F Tis Toby 54.0kg 12.95L 1:05.17 77
50f7 GOSF Thu13Jun19 1200m MDN Soft5 B Looker 550 1  $26 Warfare 58.0kg 5.27L 1:11.73 5 6
20f11 CASI  Fri 24Mayl9 1000m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker 570 3 $4.80 Annie Ethyl 57.0kg 0.75L 1:01.02 33
60f14 TAMW Sun28Aprl9 1000m MDN-SW Good4 R Murray 570 5  $31 Plonka 585kg 5.66L 56.77 3 6
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— OH SO HOT Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 9
Jockey Ben Looker 54.5kg Prizemoney $29,800
' 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Sire Sizzling Dam Tale of Love
Breeder Mr A llles . . . .
Owners M R Siitt & D R MacLean C‘areer. 7.0-1-1 12 Mth.s 7:.0-1-1  1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 COFF  Thu1lAugl9 1300m Mdn-sw Soft6 B Looker 545 9 $5.50 Colleoni 59.0kg 3.27L 1:19.96 11 8
20f13 TARE  Fri19ull9  1250m 2Y MDN Soft5 R Thompson 56.0 4 $1.90F Cerinthe Belle 56.0kg 2.44L 1:14.43 7 8
40f 11 GRAF Thu1lJull9 1200m 2Y SWP Good4 B Looker 540 3 $26 Eiger 56.0kg 1.271 1:10.83 9 9
110f 12 CANT  Wed 3Jul19  1200m 2YF MDN Soft7  C Graham 56.0 11  $61 Havin' Fun 57.0kg 6.70L 1:12.21 3 4
40f10 WARW Wed 12Jun19 1200m 2YF MDN-SW Softe  C Graham 56.0 7  $14 California Salto 56.0kg 4.90L 1:11.69 4 3
a COI.I.EONI Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 8
Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,100
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-0
y Sire Nicconi Dam Military Training
gwﬁgferPgéocllel:ta:Atgr:[E(c))llett & M N Falk, Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1.0-0-0 1t Up 10-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colley) ' ' I Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
SCoIours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky BIueJO(key 2:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
tars
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of14 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1300m Mdn-sw Softt M Mcguren 59.0 8 $9.50 Colleoni 59.0kg 1.44L 1:19.96 33
40f13 COFF  Sun21jull9 1012m MDN Soft5 M Mcguren 58.0 10  $16 Texas Target 54.0kg 2.78L 1:00.59 7 7
60of 10 COFF  Fri2lJun19  800m OPEN-BT Good4 S Traecey n/a Hard Merchandise n/a 3.34L 45.92
70f8 BEAU Wed 110ctl7 800m MDN-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a Island Gem n/a 5.11L 47.84
20f6  GOSF  Wed 21Junl7 800m 2YC&G-BT Heavy9 J Kehoe n/a Nationality n/a 1.26L 51.02
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Race 3 SCHWEPPES KEN HOWARD SHOWCASE CUP 2000m NSW: 1:40 pm
Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 1:40 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 1:40 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:10 pm
Straight: 420m. SA:1:10 pm

WA: 11:40 am

Circumference: 1800m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Nistelrooy Bar plates (front) off first time, 6. Meteorologist Visors off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Our Gravano (NZ) Hugh Bowman Kris Lees 1366557314 38:6-1-4  $158100 16% 29% 5 62.5
3. I'll Miss You Matthew McGuren  Julie Pratten 48901914s3 59:9-4-5  $161,025 15% 31% 13 56
4, Nistelrooy Jon Grisedale Keith C Smith 8713113443 19:6-0-4 $82,215 32% 53% 8 555
5. Lamma Hilton Tommy Berry Brett Cavanough 2592160568 44:6-3-6  $146,830 14% 34% 11 545
6. Meteorologist Glen Boss Marcus Wilson 9082425148 94:.9-10-4  $333350 10% 24% 12 545
7. Exilia Miss (NZ) Peter Graham Stirling Osland 0695701722 39.7-4-3  $122059 18% 36% 4 54
8. Winkler (NZ) Noriyuki Masuda Ethan Ensby 0505570052 21:3-3-1 $79.085 14% 3% 6 54
9. Husonique Brooke Stower Lesley Jeffriess 0075196635 46:8-3-3  §152855 17% 30% 9 54
10. Rage Against Matthew Paget Stirling Osland 6274850726 39:7-5-4  $142875 18% 41% 3 54
11. Aberration Raymond Spokes  Barry Ratcliff 0280754575 24:3-8-2 $97545 13% 54% 1 54
12. Mister Maker Ben Looker Catherine Inwood 5187057445 29:3-3-0 $67,880 10% 21% 2 54
13. Tan Tat Nova Tegan Harrison Paddy Cunningham 7511254487 27:4-4-1 $74305 15% 33% 10 54
14. Winged Poet Jake Bayliss Jim Jarvis 3222916298 15:1-5-0 $41230 7% 40% 7 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

13 3. I'll Miss You "v
12 6. Meteorologist “H
11 5. Lamma Hilton "H

&
wn
."Ig 10 13. Tan Tat Nova "H
6
.

9 9. Husonique "H
8 4. Nistelrooy v
&7 14. Winged Poet "v
44 6 8. Winkler “H‘
:
M 5 2. Our Gravano "H
o 4 7. Exilia Miss "H
, 3 10. Rage Against "H
s
& 2 12. Mister Maker "ﬁ
E 1 11. Aberration "v

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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S
£ |3 OUR GRAVANO
)i’l 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Su 0 Sire Roc De Cambes Dam Sunshine Park

Breeder S Imrie, R Mcilraith, P Wicks & C Wood

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 5
Jockey Hugh Bowman 62.5kg Prizemoney $158,100
Win Range 1200m - 2100m W&P% 16-29

Owners P F Wicks, Mrs C A Walker, J A Walker, B H Dickey, R J Mcllraith & S imrie C0re€r 386-1-4 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1stUp 71-0-0  2nd Up 61-0-0

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap, Black Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-0-1 Soft 15:2-0-3 Heavy 5:2-1-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

1of13 COFF Thu1Augl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 ~ H Bowman 62.5 5 $2.15 Our Gravano 62.5kg 0.52L 2:08.83 4 4

30f 10 CANT Wed 24Jull9 1900m BM74 Soft5 S Clenton 61.0 6  $31 Ulusaba 550kg 0.40L 1:56.34 8 8

60f14 CANT Wed 3Jull9 1900m BM74 Soft6 S Clenton 615 9  $61 Attorney 59.0kg 6.80L 1:58.79 12 12

6of11 PORT Sun16junl9 1506m WCPE CUP BM87  Softt L Cumberland 61.0 9  $12 O'driscoll 54.0kg 3.71L 1:33.45 5 5

50f9 AQUI Sat16Marl9 2400m BM85 Heavy9 L Cassidy 56.5 3 $4.60 Wu Gok 54.0kg 8.60L 2:38.6 7 6

- ' Trainer Julie Pratten Barrier 13

B I I'I' MISS YOU Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.0kg Prizemoney $161,025

8 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Teranaba Dam Sarab Miss
Breeder Patinack Farm

Win Range 1530m - 3120m W&P% 15-31

Owners G.EV Nolan & Ms J A Pratten C.areer. 59:9-4-5 12 Mths'12.2—0—2 1st Up .5.0—0—0 2nd Up ?.1—1—0
Colours Burgundy, Old Gold Stars And Collar, Burgundy Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42:7-4-4  Soft 12:2-0-1 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 8:3-0-0 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 COFF  ThulAugl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 M Mcguren 56.0 13 $13.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 1.64L 2:08.83 100 9
8of11 EAGL Sat20Jull9  3200m QLD CUP Good3  J Bayliss 540 10 $101 Azuro 54.0kg 13.95L 3:29.39 1 9
90f13 GRAF Thu 11Jull9 2350m GRAFTON CUP Good4 J Ford 540 11 $101 Sacred Day 54.0kg 10.13L 2:26.46 10 11
150f 15 IPSW  Sat 15Jun19  2500m BM78 Good4 R Spokes 560 4 $212|§ 6Allgt All Honey 54.0kg 15.00L 5 5
10f10 COFF Fri31Mayl9 2000m BM74 Good4 R Spokes 585 8 $8 I'll Miss You 58.5kg 0.90L 2:06.95 8 6
L n NISTELROOY Trainer Keith C Smith Barrier 8
Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.5kg Prizemoney $82,215
' 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1900m W&P% 32-53
LI Sire All Too Hard Dam Yolane
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd Career 19:6-0-4 12 Mths 16:6-0-4 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Owners K Smith & Mrs E S Smith . . . )
Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-0-3  Soft 6:4-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of13 COFF  ThulAugl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6  J Grisedale 55.5 8 $7.50 Our Gravano 62.5kg 5.76L 2:08.83 6 6
70f14 COFF  Sun2LJull9 1515m SAWTELLCUP BM85 Good4 E Atkinson 545 5 $7 Bodega Negra 61.0kg 2.55L 1:33.15 33
1of12 ARMI  Tue4Junl9  1900m BM66 Soft5 L Kilner 61.0 2 $2.45F Nistelrooy 61.0kg 1.65L 1:58.59 6 6
30f8 GOSF Sat25Mayl9 1600m BM64 Good4  C Graham 500 1 $5 Nacho Libre 59.5kg 1.84L 1:37.75 5 6
1of12 GRAF  Mon 6Mayl9 1410m BM66 SoftS L Kilner 58.0 2 $2.90F Nistelrooy 58.0kg 1.19L 1:24.44 3 4
- B LAM MA H I LTON Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 11
'EB Jockey Tommy Berry 54.5kg Prizemoney $146,830
| 6year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 14-34
Sire Casino Prince Dam Georgia Blues
gwrelgfsr I'D\Cr:almlfcsscpli}:aﬂons Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), B Forsyth, C H Johnson Career 44:6-3-6 12 Mths 132-1-1 1st Up 6:0-0-1 2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Mrs J M Reddy, J Z Batori, S Batori, A Bellia, 5 J Brown, T Cottam, K G Halbert, s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:5-1-3  Soft 9:1-1-2 Heavy 8:0-1-1
H Long, M J Williams, J D Woods, Mrs B A Blair, M Higgins & Miss T Clements Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Dynamic Syndications Logo, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 COFF  ThulAugl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 T Berry 545 11 $6.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 0.52L 2:08.83 7 7
50f12 HAWK Sun14Jull9 1800m BM70 Softs L Day 545 9 $12 Picaro 54.5kg 3.20L 1:50.53 12 11
90f12 ROSE Sat29Junl9 1800m F&M BM78 Heavy9 J Duggan 530 9  $61 Toryjoy 57.5kg 10.30L 1:54.94 10 11
20f9 DUBB Fril4Jun19  1600m OPEN BM84 Soft5 L Day 540 9 $131A3r51)égBIinkin' Day 54.0kg 0.51L 8 7
1of9 SCON Fri31Mayl9 1600m BM66 Good4 L Day 600 2  $18 Lamma Hilton 60.0kg 0.28L 1:36.91 5 5
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- n Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 12
M ETEOROI‘OGIST Jockey Glen Boss 54.5kg Prizemoney $333,350
9 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 2220m W&P% 10-24
_ Sire Northern Meteor Dam Buxom Babe
gwﬁgfsr Gchﬁills'::]e;nJa;L?IZ?lRPJt)G/I(Ie_:?on S J Campbell & Shane Haines Racing Career 94:3-10-4 12 Mths 181-3-0 1stUp 11:0-2-1  2nd Up 112-1-1
Syndicate (Mgr: S M Haines) ' Firm 1:0-0-0 Gf)od 59:5-8-3  Soft 27:2-1-0 Heavy 6:2-1-1
Colours Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap  Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-2-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 COFF Thu 1Augl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 G Boss 54.5 12 $17.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 7.20L 2:08.83 9 8
10 0f 10 EAGL  Sat20Jull9  2200m BM75 Good3 M Cahill 56.0 10  $81 Our Mantra 60.0kg 4.70L 2:23.5 9 10
50f5 DEAG Tue25Junl9 1200m OPN-TRL Heavy8 R Plumb nfa 3 Havasay n/a 3.80L 1:13.27
8of8 LISM  Thu13Junl9 2100m OPEN BM79 Softe M Cahill 56.5 5 $5.50 Proud Captain 54.0kg 10.09L 2:14.97 8 4
20f10 COFF  Fri31Mayl9 2000m BM74 Good4 R Plumb 58.5 9 $10I'll Miss You 58.5kg 0.90L 2:06.95 6 7
~ . Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 4
y 7 EXI LIA MISS Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $122,059
' | 6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 2005m W&P% 18-36
Sire Nadeem Dam Exilio -
Breeder RR Fauvel, Little Avondale Trust & R a Williams Career 39:7-4-3 12 Mths 12:1-3-0 1st UP 6:1-0-0 2nd UP 5:0-0-0
Owners Miss C L Hatch

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:4-3-3  Soft 7:3-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Colours Purple, Silver Trident, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 COFF  Thu 1Aug19 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 P Graham 540 4 $41.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 7.41L 2:08.83 2 1
6of9 DUBB Fri19Jull9  1620m OPEN BM80 Good4 Y Lewis 56.5 3§51 Steamin' 55.5kg 3.44L 1:36.21 9 9
90f9 GUNN Mon8jull9 1400m CURLEWIS BM81  Heavy9 G Buckley 560 2  $61 Royal Tudor 64.5kg 17.78L 1:25.19 9 9
70f12 ARMI  Sun3Marl9 1900m ARMIDALE CUP 80 Good3 M Paget 580 11 $8 Scotty Be Gotti 55.5kg 7.26L 1:56.37 8 8
10 of 11 WALC Fri8Feb19  1440m WALCHA CUP BM83 Good3 M Paget 56.5 11 $211I.2\é\/7asnna Be a Jeep 55.0kg 16.04L 11 1
o n WINKLER Trainer Ethan Ensby Barrier 6

Foa . Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.0kg Prizemoney $79,085
s 5 s, 0yearoldbay gelding (male) Win Range 2020m - 2215m W&P% 14-33
= . SireRip Van Winkle Dam Anne Carina

g:ﬁ:g?sr IMLaGr)\egn?i&d;/IIJrLiS;uroux—Watkins Redbacks Racing Group, Mrs J L Career 21:3-3-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Northam, Mr M Chalmer;, Mr E T Ensby, Mr ) Gréen, MsAV Turn%r, Mist’ICJ Spicer,Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Mr B W Nissen, Mr L S Timms & Mrs D L Spencer Jockey 5:0-0-1 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Lightning

Bolts Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f 13 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 N Masuda 54.0 6 $31.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 8.16L 2:08.83 1 3
50f8 IPSW  Fri19ull9  1700m CL3-SW Good3 N Masuda 59.0 8  $12 Hacksaw Ridge 59.0kg 5.55L 1:42.93 1 1
10 of 11 GRAF  Sun 7Jull9  1615m STHGRAFCUP BM96 Heavy8 N Masuda 540 2 $91 Bodega Negra 54.0kg 7.81L 1:40.02 22
50f5 MURW Tue 19Mar19 1530m OPEN BM78 Heavy9 J Taylor 575 4 $19 Grey Steyne 59.5kg 4.26L 1:32.62 33
70f8 AQUI  Sat 16Febl9 1800m CL4 Good4  J Taylor 580 2 $31 Le Mattan 55.5kg 7.85L 1:50.44 6 7

- n Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 9
H USON IQU E Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $152,855

8 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2230m W&P% 17-30

Sire Husson Dam Sun Classique

gﬁﬁgfsr ;??T?:flf(rie?sr?mss N3 Jurd, N LJohnston, Mrs M 8 Johnston, sp o1 468-3-3 12 Mths 13:2-0-1 ‘15t Up 5000 2nd Up 40-0-0

Johnston, Mrs L M Johnsté)n, L A Flood, Mrs EN FIood'& Mrs J E Mc Whirt’er Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 30:4-0-2 Soft 15:3-3-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, White Diamond With Red Smaller Diamonds, Red Cap Jockey 4:1-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 13 COFF  Thu 1Aug19 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 B Stower 54.0 9 $71.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 36.61L 2:08.83 8§ 13
10 of 12 GRAF  Sun 30Junl19 2220m CUP PREL Soft6 B Stower 540 8 $312q§a§y Go Plucky 61.0kg 10.55L 10 11
70f11 TAMW Tue 18Jun19 2100m BM66 Good4 B Stower 60.5 8 §18 Bluesbro 58.5kg 2.44L 2:15.74 0 9
50f12 ARMI Tue4Junl9 1900m BM66 Soft5  J Worley 60.5 3 $20 Nistelrooy 61.0kg 3.18L 1:58.59 4 4
1of8 GRAF Fril7Mayl9 2230m BM66 Soft6 B Stower 58.5 2 $26 Husonique 58.5kg 0.05L 2:21.96 5 4
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e
RAGE AGAINST
/ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Entice

Breeder Mr S Dingwall

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $142,875
W&P% 18-41

Trainer Stirling Osland
Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2100m

Owners Miss C L Hatch Career 39:7-5-4 12 Mths 16:2-3-2 1st Up 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours White, Royal Blue Sash And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 30:5-3-4  Soft 7:2-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-1-1  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 13 COFF  ThulAugl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 M Paget 54.0 3 $20.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 3.43L 2:08.83 5 5
20f11 TARE  Fri19Jull9  2000m BM66 Good4 M Paget 590 7 $19 Mister Maker 54.0kg 0.14L 2:04.85 4 2
70f9  GUNN Mon8Jull9 1400m CURLEWIS BM81  Heavy9 M Paget 540 7  $41 Royal Tudor 64.5kg 14.391 1:25.19 3 5
40f9 TAMW Fri28Junl9  1600m BM66 Good3 M Paget 600 1 $161I13Br;moon Ballad 56.5kg 2.41L 2 2
0 ue 11Jun m 00 umberlan . : e(:a e Street 54.0kg 5.82L 1:37.67
80f11 QUIR TuellJunl9 1600m SINCLAIRBM77  Good4 L Cumberland 550 6  $26BealeS 22
L ABERRATION Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 1
4@]; : L (e (e Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $97,545
{4 [ byearold brown gelding (male Win Range 1350m - 1600m W&P% 13-54
“alm ! Sire Lonhro Dam Hallucinates J
Breeder Darley 2.9, 0.9 0. 1.
Owners B J Ratcliff & S M Foster E.a'eeor_ 5%303 2 éz “ﬂtqz_éofzz ! ;Stﬂu6p_06'2002 ! ﬁ"d Up1§610100
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap irm Y:U-U- f)o i ot b.U-2- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 R Spokes 54.0 1 $26.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 13.02L 2:08.83 11 12
20f10 COFF  Sun2ljull9 1415m CL3 Soft5 R Spokes 58.5 8  $31 Rogue Missile 56.5kg 0.59L 1:27.88 6 5
80of9  GRAF Sun14Jull9 1400m MACLEANCUP Good3 O Pickering 540 7  $61 Evopex 56.0kg 6.74L 1:22.97 8 9
BM87
10 of 13 COFF  Fri21Jun19  1305m BM66 Good4 A Gibbons 600 3 $181|}{I?g7ic Beneteau 56.5kg 5.30L 1 1
70f12 TARE FriZunl9  1000m BM66 Softs  C Lever 605 9 $26 Classy Anna 59.0kg 3751 59.13 11
@ . Trainer Catherine Inwood Barrier 2
s 12 M ISTER MAKER Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $67,880
5.8 7 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1505m - 2018m W&P% 10-21
2 Sire Excellent Art Dam Eight Lives
Breeder Mrs S Timbury 2.3 A1.0. 0-0- 1-0-
G350 LM 001 1000 niusLig
Colours Lime Green, Purple Stars, Purple And Lime Green Stars Sleeves And Cap "1 ++V™Y" ?0 il oft fii-2- eavy 5.1-U-
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 COFF  Thu1Augl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 B Looker 54.0 2 $26.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 3.40L 2:08.83 13 10
1of11 TARE  Fri19Jull9  2000m BM66 Good4 B Looker 540 6  $15 Mister Maker 54.0kg 0.14L 2:04.85 10 5
80of 15 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1615m BM58 Heavy8 M Bennett 56.0 10  $31 Tan Tat Nova 56.5kg 10.55L 1:40.74 5 5
70f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m CL2 Soft6 B Stower 550 7 $81 Scenic Sight 60.5kg 5.33L 1:33.03 1 9
12 of 14 COFF  Fri 31Mayl9 1000m CL2 Good4 B Hodder 540 9 $151 Bolghari 57.5kg 5.89L 57.45 1 8
£ TAN TAT NOVA Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 10
: ' Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $74,305
s By 7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1615m W&P% 15-33
Y __" Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Tan Tat Star
(B):Isﬁgfsr IDI/:Sr I?AAEJnﬂ?ngham Miss S Cunningham, Mrs J E Tufrey, A J Tufrey, J F Career 27:4-4-1 12 Mths 153-3-0' 1st Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Higgins, G S Higgins, T A I-Igiggin's, C Higgins, G b Higgins, J L Higgir}llé, R A Barnes, NFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 223-3-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
G Higgins, Miss M Morris & Miss P Eggins Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 COFF  ThulAugl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6 T Harrison 540 10 $19.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 3.44L 2:08.83 31
50f11 GRAF Sun14Jjull9 1700m BM58 Good3 ] Taylor 59.0 3 $2.60F Waiheke Island 54.0kg 1.88L 1:43.78 1 1
1of15 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1615m BM58 Heavy8 J Taylor 56.5 8 $5.50 Tan Tat Nova 56.5kg 0.59L 1:40.74 22
lof16 COFF Fri21Junl9  1605m BM58 Good4 T Harrison 545 10 $7.50 Tan Tat Nova 54.5kg 1.19L 1:38.22 4 3
20f11 GRAF Sat8Junl9  1730m BM58 Soft6 N Masuda 545 11 33
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$7 Wonderful Thing 54.5kg 0.40L
1:47.05
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‘,‘“ WINGED POET Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 7
e . Jockey Jake Bayliss 54.0kg Prizemoney $41,230
-~ 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 2230m W&P% 7-40
s . Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Angel Fish
Breeder Mr B M Howlett q.c. A N ).
Owners G M Maher & Mrs M P Maher E_aree(; 350'105 0 éz “ﬂtg_‘()lg'é 0 ;StﬂUS"_lzfg 0 ﬁ"d Up2.2(.)01000
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And Purple irm Y:U-U- 00d 0.U-3- ot ».1-1- eavy ~.U-1-
Checked Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 COFF ThulAugl9 2000m Ken Howard Bm83 Soft6  J Bayliss 54.0 7 $19.00 Our Gravano 62.5kg 0.70L 2:08.83 22
20f10 GRAF  Sun14Jull9 3120m BM58 Good3 M Mcguren 570 8 $2.90F Fencourt 60.5kg 0.06L 3:20.65 4 2
20f11 GRAF Sun7Jull9  2225m CL1-SW Soft6 M Mcguren 590 6 $3.902§2l;%r3npagne Vega 57.5kg 1.45L 2 2
20f14 COFF  Fri2lJun19  2005m CL1-SW Good4 M Mcguren 590 12 $6.502|:\g7(;y71er to Race Her 57.0kg 0.35L 6 2
90f10 COFF  Fri31Mayl9 2000m BM74 Good4  J Grisedale 540 5 $12 Il Miss You 58.5kg 5.83L 2:06.95 4 4
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Race 4 INSURANCE ADVISERNET CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1200m

NSW: 2:20 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True

Straight: 420m.
Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 14. Social Conquest Blinkers again, ear muffs off first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) again

Horse
1. Je Suis Tycoon

3. Engadine
4. Bolghari
5. Found Out

1. Vacate

9. Wotsizname
10. Bella Boss
11. Eye Was

12. Kijito

13. Manila Miss

14. Social Conquest
15. Comm And Cents
16. Spirit of Cherokee

Jockey
Ben Looker

Chris O'Brien

Matthew McGuren

Andrew Gibbons

Matthew Bennett

Matthew Paget
Brooke Stower
Raymond Spokes
Glen Boss
Robbie Fradd
Jake Bayliss

Jon Grisedale
Tommy Berry

VIC/TAS: 2:20 pm

QLD: 2:20 pm

NT: 1:50 pm

SA: 1:50 pm

WA: 12:20 pm

Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
Jenny Graham 7653122252 253-7-3  $204620 12% 52% 12 605
SCRATCHED

Stephen Farley 411025915 7:3-1-0 $39,280 43% 57% 11 585
Jim Jarvis 8015715150 13:3-3-0 $62,910 23% 46% 7 58
Jay Hopkins 5560267s6x 21:2-2-2 $81,710 10% 29% 5 57
SCRATCHED

Brett Dodson 1285024351 11:2-2-2 $39325 18% 55% 9 56.5
SCRATCHED

John Shelton 0663116559 9:2-0-2 $42330 22% 44% 1 55
Sharon Pepper 0109509151 13:3-1-0 $26,765 23% 31% 8 54
Brett Bellamy 9796946338 30:1-2-4 $39018 3% 2% 6 54
Neville Boyle 3284534123 33:3-8-4 $81,535 9% 45% 13 54
Matthew Dunn 2455728501 12:1-2-1 $39050 8% 3% 10 54
Aiden St Vincent 007683315s 23:3-2-3 $58490 13% 35% 3 54
Joanne Hardy 0258990330 36:1-6-5 $35960 3% 3% 4 54
Aiden St Vincent 6236653414 13:1-1-4 $46,540 8% 46% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-~
N W R O O N O ©

.1

Rail position: True

BET EASY

1. Je Suis Tycoon “v

12. Kijito "v

3. Engadine "H
13. Manila Miss "ﬁ\
7. Vacate "H

10. Bella Boss “v

11. Eye Was "H

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

4. Bolghari "H‘

5. Found Out

15. Comm And Cents "H
14. Social Conquest "H
16. Spirit of Cherokee “H

9. Wotsizname
Race Direction —>
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,"m Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 12
S JE SUIS TYCOON Jockey Ben Looker 60.5kg Prizemoney $204,620
@***] 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 12-52
= Sire Written Tycoon Dam La Paris
Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd Career 25:3-7-3 12 Miths 12:2-5-1 1stUp 5:0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Owners D R Parker & Mrs H Parker . . . .
Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-3 Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 6:1-4-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-2-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 COFF  Thu1lAugl9 1200m CI3 Soft6 B Looker 60.5 12 $6.00 Vacate 56.5kg 5.29L 1:13.1 13 11
20f5 TAR  Fril9ull9  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Looker nfa 5 Rambler Rebel n/a 0.16L 57.04
60of 12 NEWC Tue9ull9  1200m BM64 Soft5  C Graham 595 9 $6 Bubbles Ball 58.5kg 4161 1:10.9 1 12
30f12 KENS Sat4Mayl9  1400m HIGHWAY-C3 Good4 S Clenton 57.5 9 $6.50 We Concur 58.0kg 0.80L 1:22.55 12 10
1of12 NEWC Sat13Aprl9 1400m CL2 Good4  C Graham 55.5 8 $6.50 Je Suis Tycoon 55.5kg 0.04L 1:23.32 9 10
e B ENGADI N E Trainer Stephen Farley Barrier 11
- Jockey Chris 0'Brien 58.5kg Prizemoney $39,280
- ::"5: 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 43-57
%" ¥ Sire Redente Dam Big Nell
g:;ﬁgfs' g";'ﬁi?h?)ﬁgome Career 73-1-0 12 Mths7:3-1-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Maroon And White Checks Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m CI3 Softe  CO'brien 58.5 11 $12.00 Vacate 56.5kg 3.18L 1:13.1 1 1
1of14 SCON Fri12Jull9  1100m CL2 Good4  CO'brien 58.5 2 $6.50 Engadine 585kg 0.49L 1:05.25 1 1
1of12 MUSW Mon 1Jull9  1000m CL1 Soft5  CO'brien 58,5 10  $21 Engadine 58.5kg 0.15L 57.92 32
13 of 14 COFF  Fri21Jun19  1005m CG&E BM58 Good4 C O'brien 60.5 14 $5.50 San Marco 60.0kg 7.88L 57.36 5 3
20f7 CESS  Mon 3Junl9 900m BM58 Good3 CO'brien 60.0 1 $4.20 Bubbles Ball 59.5kg 0.56L 51.13 1
,-* n Bo I.G HARI Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 7
v Jockey Matthew McGuren 58.0kg Prizemoney $62,910
5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 800m - 1206m W&P% 23-46
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Chimerique
Breeder Mr D Dixon

) ) Career 13:3-3-0 12 Mths 6:3-0-0  1st Up 4:2-1-0 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Owners P J Lowe, R Belkin, J M Kennedy, G A Brearley, P Jennings, J W Tyrmand,

G J Anastasio, C J Lovell, J Kennedy, J M Wells, P Templer & J D'aquino Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, White V And Seams Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f13 COFF Thu lAugl9 1200m CI3 Soft6 M Mcguren 58.0 7 $11.00 Vacate 56.5kg 5.56L 1:13.1 33
13 of 14 ROYA Sat22Junl9 1200m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavy8 M Bell 55.5 11  $31 Gumshoe 55.5kg 9.20L 1:11.23 1 1
l1of14 COFF  Fri31Mayl9 1000m CL2 Good4 S Traecey 575 7 $13 Bolghari 57.5kg 1.43L 57.45 8 6
70f14 PORT Sun17Febl9 1200m BM58 Good3 M Mcguren 610 9 $6 Neretva 59.5kg 2.43L 1:13.66 1 1
10of9 GRAF Thu7Febl9 1206m CG&E CL1 Soft5 M Mcguren 580 3 $7 Bolghari 58.0kg 1.42L 1111.36 2 2
. H FOU ND OUT Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 5
\ ¥, Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $81,710
W/ Syearoldbay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1700m W&P% 10-29
L0 Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Secret Liaison
(B)wsgfsr MHrisHkEtHili?n(zs;[\/(l)scg Childs, Mrs H Childs, G G O'connell, Mrs H J Career 212-2-2 12 Miths 50-1-0 1st Up 40-0-1 2nd Up 40-0-0
0'connell, Mrs C A McBonaid, LT Davies: DC Hayman,IW R Armitage,‘ MsCcA  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-2 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Armitage, D K Oldfield, Mrs S A White, Ms T Collie, B A Hotham, Mrs R Hotham & Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Mrs J Hayman
Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f13 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1200m CI3 Soft6 A Gibbons 570 5 $31.00 Vacate 56.5kg 4.80L 1:13.1 8 8
30f7 NCLE Tue16Jull9 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 G Willoughby  n/a Take It Intern n/a 0.45L 54.55
60of 10 NEWC Sat9Marl9  1600m CL2 Good4 A Morgan 56.5 1  $31 Faith in Kind 54.0kg 3.90L 1:36.34 6 5
13 of 14 HAWK Sun 24Feb19 1400m PROV CHAMP Good4 A Morgan 56.0 8 $101 Safado 56.0kg 9.75L 1:22.29 5 10
20f6  NEWC Sat2Febl9  1600m CL2 Soft5 A Morgan 56.0 3 $111Arize 56.0kg 0.84L 1:37.72 4 4
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: VACATE

o

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Caveat
Breeder Darley

Owners P ) Mcpherson, A E Johnson, S V Nolan, A J Dodson, J M Hynes, R

Hinton, Miss B Williams & T J Wilson
Colours Dark Blue, Green Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track
1of13 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1200m CI3 Softb
20f10 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1100m CG&E CL2 Soft6
80of13 GRAF Fril7Mayl9 1215m CL3 Softb
50f12 TARE  Tue 30Aprl9 1000m CL2 Good4
13 of 14 GRAF  Sun 17Marl9 1400m NRRA CHAMP Good4
_ [} wotsiznAME
| ' 4 year old bay gelding (male)
' ' Sire Harbour Watch Dam Laiba

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners Shaky Bloodstock (Mgr: K H Grant)
Colours Navy Blue, Cerise Diablo, Lime Green Sleeves and Cap

Race Details Track
110f13 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1200m CI3 Softb
60of7 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1600m GRAF GNEAS Soft5
60of11 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1410m GNEAS PREL Soft7
3o0f14 LISM  Thu13Jun19 1200m CL2 Soft6
1of12 GRAF Mon 15Aprl9 1215m CL1 Good3

> ) BELLA BOSS

_ \/ 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

"o Tl Sire Street Boss Dam Bella Ruth

Breeder Mr D Trevethan

Owners Ms S L Pepper & Mrs J Catalona

Colours Blue, Pink Crossed Sashes, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
13 0of 13 COFF  Thu 1Aug19 1200m CI3 Softb
1of11 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1230m BM50 Heavy8
20f8 GRAF  Sun14Jull9 1000m OPEN-BT Good3
12 0f 12 CASI  Fri 24Mayl9 1000m CL2 Good4
90f11 SUNS Sun5Mayl9 1000m CL2 Heavy8

EYE WAS

#'\1'} 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Artie Schiller Dam Be Amazed

Breeder Rangal Park Stud
Owners P J Wood, TD Demery, Dr S Mann, J D Palk & T Deacon
Colours Gold, Dark Green Braces And Armbands, Lime Green Cap

Race Details Track
90f13 COFF Thu 1Augl9 1200m CI3 Softb
7o0f11 COFF Sun2Lull9 1012m CL1 Good4
90f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1600m CL1-SW Softs
6of 16 COFF  Fri31Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW Good4
90f14 TARE Mon 13May19 1600m CL1-SW Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $39,325
W&P% 18-55

Trainer Brett Dodson
Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 11:2-2-2 12 Mths 9:2-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Bennett 56.5 9 $5.00 Vacate 56.5kg 1.98L 1:13.1 4 4
M Bennett 58.0 4 $8.50 Mister Spinks 57.5kg 0.55L 1:04.34 7 6
M Bennett 58.0 8  $10 Lethal Dream 59.5kg 3.49L 1:11.78 9 9
M Bennett 60.0 12 $3.70F Casino Mondial 61.0kg 2.21L 58.35 4 5
C Whiteley 56.0 14  $21 La Scopa 54.0kg 10.56L 1:21.98 6 7

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 1

Jockey Matthew Paget 55.0kg Prizemoney $42,330

Win Range 1206m - 1215m We&P% 22-44

Career 9:22-0-2 12 Mths 6:2-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Paget 55.0 1 $14.00 Vacate 56.5kg 6.811 1:13.1 5 6
M Paget 540 5 $191g2:a9%med Princess 54.5kg 4.05L 1 1
M Bennett 570 8 $7.501C2t;a4rémed Princess 59.0kg 3.86L 6 6
M Bennett 58.5 13 $4.20F Hot Scene 55.5kg 1.48L 1:11.69 2 6
M Bennett 58.0 12 $2.05F Wotsizname 58.0kg 0.16L 1:10.87 1 2

Trainer Sharon Pepper Barrier 8

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,765

Win Range 1000m - 1230m W&P% 23-31

Career 13:3-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0

Jockey 8:3-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 540 8 $91.00 Vacate 56.5kg 14911 1:13.1 12 13
B Stower 61.0 11  $21 Bella Boss 61.0kg 0.36L 1:12.12 4 4
K Stanley n/a Tarbert n/a 5.07L 59.18
B Stower 550 8 $151 Dram of Delago 59.5kg 19.11L 593 2 12
M Nakao 540 5  $41 Bachelor's Art 59.5kg 6.00L 1:00.53 9 10

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 6

Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,018

Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-23

Career 30:1-2-4 12 Mths 13:1-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-0-2  Soft 11:0-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 8:0-0-2  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 8:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 540  6$101.00 Vacate 56.5kg 6.09L 1:13.1 1 12
P Graham 540 5  $61 Dorset Coast 57.5kg 3.58L 1:00.33 1 1
R Spokes 570 6  $15 True Finesse 55.5kg 9.78L 1:39.5 10 11
R Spokes 570 3 $51 China Plate 59.0kg 4.61L 1:37.54 0 9
R Spokes 570 14  $51 Mill City 55.5kg 6.76L 1:38.29 11 10
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= KI."TO Trainer Neville Boyle Barrier 13
: ] Jockey Glen Boss 54.0kg Prizemoney $81,535
- 6year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1410m W&P% 9-45
. M® " Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Outofafrika

Breeder Mr P F Cruickshank

Owners P F Cruickshank, J Hasson, J Nikolovski, Dr J R Matthews, K F Maurer, J C.areer 333-8-4  12Mths 122-4-7 st Up 6.2-0-0 2nd Up 50-2-0
Sekulovski, S Nikolovski, B Giagu, M F Bushell & A Seedsman Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-6-3 Soft 11:2-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Black Checks, White Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f13 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m CI3 Soft6 G Boss 54.0 13 $10.00 Vacate 56.5kg 3.08L 1:13.1 6 5
20f8 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1400m BM66 Soft6 R King 540 6 $9.50 Phobetor 61.5kg 2.26L 1:23.8 7 4
80f12 AQUI  Sat29junl9 1400m 0 - 65 Heavy10 J Taylor 56.5 2 $15 Remolad 54.5kg 5.15L 1:29.25 8 6
40f13 AQUI  Sat15Junl9 1400m CG&E BM65 Good4 ] Taylor 56.5 2 $15 Blue Comet 57.0kg 1.50L 1:23.35 7 5
30f12 AQUI Sat2Marl9  1400m BM62 Soft5  J Taylor 580 4 $7.50 Miss Amber 57.0kg 1.40L 1:24.18 9 9
b MANILA M Iss Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 10
Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,050
@ 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-33
, Sire Sidereus Dam Princess Lyca
gfvssgfs’m’\\‘,vf”fatren":a” Career 121-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-0 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f13 COFF  Thu lAugl9 1200m CI3 Softb R Fradd 54.0 10 $10.00 Vacate 56.5kg 1.98L 1:13.1 2 2
40f11 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1100m F&M CL2 Soft5 S Cormack 545 2 $9.50 Miss Scorcher 63.0kg 0.67L 1:04.91 6 8
40f8 DEAG Tue25Junl9 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 J Byrne nfa 8 1Tohae4 Great Boombino n/a 3.75L
20f7 GCST  Tue1lunl9 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 S Cormack nfa 1 Black Wand n/a 0.30L 58.23
50f12 GOLD Sat200ctl8 1200m CL1 Soft6 S Galloway 550 5 $5 Catalina Miss 57.0kg 2.25L 1:11.62 4 4
= Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 3
£ SOCIAL CONQUEST Jockey Jake Bayliss 54.0kg Prizemoney $58,490
4 Gyearoldbay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1400m W&P% 13-35
" | 9 Sire Love Conquers All Dam Social Register
preederSFBoOdStock LLC = o ¢ CTEEr23323 12Miths 10003 1stUp 4100 2nd Up 41-1-0
M Tuner, A Jefery,Ms ) L Turer, P Klly Miss M L Kiopp, | Rowe, D) Gimwiade,FIrm 00-0-0  Good 12122 Soft §1-0-1  Heavy 3:1-0-0
L J Ham, J Oliver, A'S Campbell, | J Duncan & Miss D ChesterStill Racing (Mgr: P Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Hollingsworth) Adrenaline Thoroughbreds No 1 (Mgr: P J Bita)
Colours Sky Blue, Mauve Seams, Orange Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 COFF  Thu 1Aug19 1200m CI3 Softe  J Bayliss 540 3 $14.00 Vacate 56.5kg 6.49L 1:13.1 7 7
10 of 12 GRAF  Sun 14Jull9 1100m CG&E BM58 Good3  J Watkins 505 11 $9 In Fiore 58.0kg 6.71L 1:04.42 1 8
70f14 GRAF  Sun30Junl9 1106m CL3 Soft7 M Mcgillivray ~ 55.0 11 $15 Just Sizzling 54.0kg 2.67L 1:04.75 9 9
60of 12 TARE  Fri7Jun19  1000m BM66 Soft5 R Thompson 56.5 1 $5.50 Classy Anna 59.0kg 2.71L 59.13 7 6
8of 14 ROYA Sat25Mayl9 1000m HIGHWAY-C3 Good4 R King 530 7  $41 Lifesaver 56.5kg 440L 57. 8 8
n COMM AND CENTS Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 4
Jockey Jon Grisedale 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,960
m 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1125m W&P% 3-33
Sire Court Command Dam Western Cent
g;‘:ﬁgfsr IM?SISVFII(::gySE)USrfhtyCL(t)I(jifieId N Milne, R White, M Gardiner, C White Career 36:1-6-5 12 Mths 13:0-2-3 1st Up 5:0-2-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
&M Carl ' ' ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:0-3-3  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 6:0-2-1
Colours Maroon, Yellow Cap Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 9:0-1-1 Track 11:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 COFF  Thu 1Aug19 1200m CI3 Soft6  J Grisedale 54.0 4$101.00 Vacate 56.5kg 6.92L 1:13.1 0 9
20f8 PORT Sat13Jull9  1006m CL1 Heavy8 J Grisedale 540 5  $12 Jest Magic 59.5kg 1.18L 1:01.93 5 5
80of8 PMQ Tuellanl9 1512mCL1 Good4 O Pickering 570 1  $12 Splash of Lime 57.5kg 7.00L 1:33.8
90f11 LISM  Sat29Dec18 1205m CG&E BM58 Good3 L Cheshire 540 1  $10 Hope Island 64.0kg 4.79L 1:10.16 4 5
90of11 LISM  Fri21Dec18 1205m CG&E BM58 Good3 L Cheshire 540 5  $61 Al Magico 60.0kg 5.37L1:10.78 3 4

BET EASY
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ik
- SPIRIT OF CHEROKEE
& 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Serpent
Breeder Gleeson Thoroughbred Connections Pty Ltd
Owners G M Lawrence
Colours Red, Black Spots And Sleeves, Red Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
60of13 COFF  ThulAugl9 1200m CI3 Soft6
20f11 COFF Sun2Ljull9 1012m CL1 Good4
30f14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1206m CL1 Soft6
60f12 TARE Mon 27May19 1250m BM58 Good4
10f10 GRAF  Fri17Mayl9 1015m OPEN-BT Soft6

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 2

Jockey Tommy Berry 54.0kg Prizemoney $46,540

Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-46

Career 13:1-1-4 12 Mths 11:1-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-2 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-3 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Berry 54.0 2 $3.50 Vacate 56.5kg 4851 1:13.1 9 10
M Mcguren 565 9 $5 Dorset Coast 57.5kg 0.73L 1:00.33 7 7
M Mcgillivray ~ 56.5 3 $6.50 Mighty Mittere 57.5kg 4.06L 1:10.94 5 6
J Grisedale 580 2 $4EF1I3ggiibar Dancer 57.0kg 2.00L 9 7
J Grisedale n/a Spirit of Cherokee n/a 0.03L 59.69
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Race 5 THE PALMS @ TOORMINA HOTEL BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 16. Western Alliance Bar plates (front) off first time, synthetic hoof filler off first time

Horse

2. Impulsive Maneuver
3. Elite Dubleo

4, All About Charlie

5. Ashman

6. Cocky Rocky

7. 0dds or Evens

8. No Qualm

9. Countercurrent

10. Friends Of Wren
11. Manning Treasure
12. Danger Woman
13. Vivid Image

14. In A Step

16. Western Alliance

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Liam Blanch (a3)
Emily Atkinson (a3)
Hugh Bowman
Glen Boss

Mollie Partridge
(al.5)

Tommy Berry
Robbie Fradd
Brooke Stower
Belinda Hodder
Peter Graham
Kasie Stanley
Jon Grisedale

Tegan Harrison

Trainer

Jim Jarvis
Trevor Hardy
Brett Bellamy
Matthew Dunn
William Wain
Colt Prosser

Warren Gavenlock
Michael Costa
Terry McCarthy
Colt Prosser

Steve Brewer
Kevin King

Brett Dodson

David Campbell

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10

3765233351
5743070978
6434528211
75512

2622105322
0059552059

4756515743
1455565566
8051128505
0754711629
0532330156
0540303571
912523

0350705002

Career

11:2-2-3
59:8-4-12
29:4-4-3
3:1-1-0
14:2-5-1
20:3-2-2

59:5-6-5
10:1-0-0
7:2-1-0
41:4-6-4
9:1-1-4
34:4-3-4
4:1-2-1

15:2-3-2

Prize

$40,905
$143,985
$85,880
$15,820
$43,160
$76,365

$106,910
$32,120
$32,145
$81,125
$24,670
$83,000
$36,825

$39,615

NSW: 2:55 pm

VIC/TAS: 2:55
QLD: 2:55
NT: 2:25

SA: 2:25

WA: 12:55

W% P%

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED

18% 64% 3
14%  41%
14% 38% 14
33% 67%

14% 57% 8
15% 35% 12

8% 21% 13
10% 10% 5
29% 43% 11
10% 34% 6
11% 67/% 1
12% 32% 7
25% 100% 10

61

4 60.5

60
60
60
60

59.5
59
59
59
58
57
56

SCRATCHED

13% 47% 9

515

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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14 4. All About Charlie "H
13 8. No Qualm "H
12 7. Odds or Evens "ﬁ

10. Friends Of Wren "H
14.In A Step "ﬂ\
16. Western Alliance "H
6. Cocky Rocky "H

—
o

B o0 D B W D 19

13. Vivid Image "H

9

8

7
g:| 6 11. Manning Treasure "H
,’f S 9. Countercurrent "H
@ 4 3. Elite Dubleo ﬂ
(él 3 2. Impulsive Maneuver "H
1'2! 2 5. Ashman "H
Q:_' 1 12. Danger Woman "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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,-* Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 3
v n IM PU LSIVE MAN EUVER Jockey Matthew McGuren 61.0kg Prizemoney $40,905
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 18-64

Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Turbo Rose
Breeder Mr B M Howlett Career 112-2-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-3  1stUp S:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Owners Mrs K M Jarvis

Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-4  Dist 6:1-1-2 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 COFF Thu1Augl9 1000m Bm58 Soft6 M Mcguren 61.0 3 $6.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 149L 59.48 3 4
70f10 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1100m CG&E CL2 Soft6 M Mcguren 58.0 10 $6.50 Mister Spinks 57.5kg 4.22L 1:04.34 4 3
6of14 COFF  Fri2lJunl9 1005m CG&E BM58 Good4 ) Grisedale 62.0  7$4.80EF San Marco 60.0kg 3.63L 57.36 4 2
20f13 LISM  Tue 12Febl9 1200m CG&E BM58 Good3 M Mcguren 60.5 8 $3.90F Water Boy 61.0kg 0.17L 1:10.47 1 2
30f12 ARMI  Sun20Jan19 1100m CG&E BM58 Soft6 M Mcguren 59.5 5 $3.80 New Alliance 60.0kg 1911 1:04.04 5 5
- B EI.ITE DUBLEO Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 4
) Jockey Liam Blanch 60.5kg Prizemoney $143,985
« P > 8yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 810m - 1120m W&P% 14-41
¥ %  Sire Dubleo Dam Elite Encore
gwrelgfsrmrirz;n(&sccﬁohnson Mrs W L Howe, D G Wilson & C D Kachel & Career 59:8-4-12 12 Mths 130-0-1 1st Up &1-1-2 2nd Up 7:1-0-3
Clare Park Thoroughi;reds (Mg Miss J D Hardy) ' Firm 1:0-0-1 Gf)od 32:3-3-8  Soft 22:3-1-3 Heavy 4:2-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars And Star Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 25:4-0-8 Track 17:3-2-3 Trk/Dst 8:2-0-2
Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 COFF Thu1Augl9 1000m Bm58 Soft6 L Blanch 60.5 4 $61.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 2.75L 59.48 5 6
70f12 COFF  Sun2ljull9 810m BLINKN PRLBM80 Good4 O Pickering 540 11  $21 Mr Hennessy 54.5kg 3.80L 46.72 9
40f12 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1100m CG&E BM58 Good3 ] Grisedale 61.0 2 $8.50 In Fiore 58.0kg 1.89L 1:04.42 4 3
30f14 COFF Fri21Jun19  1005m CG&E BM58 Good4 O Pickering 61.0 3 $101 San Marco 60.0kg 1.86L 57.36 77
10 of 12 TARE ~ Fri 7Junl9  1000m BM66 Soft5  J Grisedale 580 2 $51 Classy Anna 59.0kg 5.86L 59.13 35
£ n AI.I. ABOUT CHARLIE Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 14
A A Jockey Emily Atkinson 60.0kg Prizemoney $85,880
{§  6yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 800m - 1215m W&P% 14-38
' Sire Myboycharlie Dam Texas Melody
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd Career 29:4-4-3 12 Mths 15:2-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Owners N M Foley & Mrs A Foley Firm 0: 4183-0-2 £t 7:0-3-1 H 411
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds, irm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-0- Soft 7:0-3- eavy 41-1-0
Quartered Cap Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 9:1-2-2 Track 10:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1000m Bm58 Soft6  E Atkinson 60.0 14 $10.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 3.56L 59.48 10 11
40f12 COFF  Sun21Jull9 810m BLINKN PRLBM80 Good4 R Spokes 540 8 $6.50 Mr Hennessy 54.5kg 2.44L 46.72 8
30f11 GRAF Thu1ljull9 1000m BM66 Good4 R Spokes 550 3 $11 Nosey 61.5kg 0.70L 58.48 7 5
40f13 COFF  Fri2lJun19  1305m BM66 Good4 R Spokes 555 8 $91|}{I7ezg7ic Beneteau 56.5kg 1.32L 8 3
50f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1000m BM66 Softs R Spokes 560 11  $11 Classy Annaso.0kg 209L 59.13 L 1
“ B ASH MAN Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 2
/ ) ) Jockey Hugh Bowman 60.0kg Prizemoney $15,820
J’ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 33-67
Sire Magnus Dam Ashamika
gﬁ::fsr mzl\l:/l) LClceIeTwi:ttssoinP M Clementson, Mrs M E Dalton, Mrs S Star, D G Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 31-1-0 Lst Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 11-0-0
Dalton, Mrs N Dalton, J W Grah'am, MsJJ ViseIIi,’H Emmanoilidis,ers £ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Emmanoilidis, S Bowen & Mrs H Bowen Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue And Cerise Diagonal Stripes, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 COFF ThulAugl9 1000m Bm58 Soft6  H Bowman 60.0 2 $4.80 Countercurrent 59.0kg 3.77L 59.48 4 10
50f12 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1010m CL1 Heavy8 R Fradd 59.5 9 $4.20 Inwithachance 58.5kg 3.93L 1:00.05 6 6
40f7 DEAG Tue25Junl9 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 R Fradd nfa 4 Alle Vongole n/a 4.251 1:02.53
10of10 LISM  Tue 12Feb19 1100m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3 R Fradd 585 5 $1.45F Ashman 58.5kg 1.50L 1:04.46 1 1
20f11 BALL  Mon 4Febl9 1000m MDN-SW Good3 R Fradd 58.5 2 $2.45F Whitebait Pattie 59.0kg 0.74L 57.77 3 6
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@ cocky ROCKY

'@  4yearold chestnut gelding (male)
1 Sire Moshe Dam Gregoria
Breeder Mr M G W Taylor
Owners S H Wain & Mrs J Wain
Colours Yellow, Black Disc And Pom Pom
Race Details Track
20f14 COFF  ThulAugl9 1000m Bm58 Soft6
60of14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1106m CL3 Soft7
20f7 TAMW Sat8junl9  1200m CL3 Soft5
20f9  MORE Thu23Mayl9 950m CL3 Good4
1of13 TAMW Sun 28Aprl9 1000m JOHN CLIFT Good3

o

ODDS OR EVENS

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Pendragon Dam Roulette Wheel
Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ltd

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $43,160
W&P% 14-57

Trainer William Wain
Jockey Glen Boss 60.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Career 14:2-5-1 12 Mths 11:2-5-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-1  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Boss 60.0 8 $18.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 0.01L 59.48 2 1
T Harrison 55.5 12 $31 Just Sizzling 54.0kg 2.38L 1:04.75 33
G Ryan 575 4 $4.20 Delete 57.0kg 1.07L 1:11.42 1 1
G Ryan 56.5 6 $2.70 Charlotte's Heart 56.5kg 0.81L 54.68 3
G Ryan 570 9 $9.50 Cocky Rocky 57.0kg 1.16L 57.12 32

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 12

Jockey Mollie Partridge 60.0kg Prizemoney $76,365

Win Range 810m - 1000m W&P% 15-35

Owners T Connors, B P Farrell, Mrs L M Farrell, J L Smith, T C Dark, D A Beattie Career 203-2-2 12 Mths 100-1-0 1st Up 6:1-0-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Mrs D M M Spriggs, D G Thomson, P V Ghosn, P L Turner, G J Partridge, Mrs M Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 12:1-1-1  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Cooper, Mrs M Waicokacola, J Waicokacola, T Waicokacola, Miss A Waicokacola, A BJockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 10:2-0-2 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Tiffen, R D B Tiffen, Mrs J H Toovey & Ms K D Austin

Colours Green, Black Checked Sash, Yellow Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1000m Bm58 Soft6 M Partridge 60.0 12 $51.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 8.51L 59.48 11 9
110f 12 COFF  Sun2LJull9  810m BLINKN PRLBM80 Good4 B Hodder 540 4  $10 Mr Hennessy 54.5kg 5.41L 46.72 6
90f10 NEWC Tue 7Mayl9 900m COND CL4 Good4 A Gibbons 540 3 $155I;<£)‘stmaster General 56.5kg 5.51L 5
50f12 PORT Fri12Aprl9  1000m CL3 Soft5 B Hodder 570 8 $9.50 On My Terms 54.0kg 1.21L 1:00.04 4 3
50f9 AQUI Sat16Marl9 900m NMW Heavy9 P Hammersley 54.0 2  $16 Allround Glory 59.0kg 1.10L 52.77 8

o n NO QUALM Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 13
i Jockey Tommy Berry 59.5kg Prizemoney $106,910

8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1257m W&P% 8-27

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Tis Maizing

3;5325: F[V'Cr |'|V| CSTQGHFS Colen 3 Collor C Shechrd W Kook g pg | CATEEr 09565 12Mehs 11112 15t Up83-0-0  2nd Up 72-0-0

Bock oo REGTEN EOTEY, T onepnert T aneee Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 381-5-3  Soft162-1-1  Heavy 5:2-0-1

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black And Sky Blue Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 18:3-3-4 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1

Stars Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 COFF  ThulAugl9 1000m Bm58 Softe T Berry 59.5 13 $16.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 1.87L 59.48 12 38
70f11 GRAF  Thu11Jull9 1200m ASSOC - CL6 Good4  E Atkinson 59.0 10 $151 Saxophone 56.0kg 3.10L 1:10.96 5 5
60f10 COFF  Mon4Marl9 1215m BM66 Good4 M Paget 560 7  $17 Magic Arli 54.0kg 2.71L 1:12.02 32
50f14 PORT Sun17Febl9 1200m BM58 Good3 M Paget 600 5  $31 Neretva59.5kg 1.91L 1:13.66 5 6
1of11 PORT FrilFebl9  1206m PREV CL4 Soft5 W Peel 540 10  $19 No Qualm 54.0kg 1.24L 1:13.13 5 1

- n Trainer Michael Costa Barrier 5
COU NTERCURRENT Jockey Robbie Fradd 59.0kg Prizemoney $32,120
/ 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 10-10

¢ Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Helluva Party

Breeder Mystery Downs 1.0 .0 .02 0.

Owners Golden East Horse (Mgr: Z An) Ea ree(; g %100 0 22 I\Iclltg.515(.)000 0 ;stﬂU2[?04.01(§) 0 ﬁnd Upoﬁ.ldOOOOO

Colours Red, Yellow Star, Diagonal Striped Sleeves frm B:0-0- 000 .10 oft 29-4 eavy U9-4-

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 COFF Thu 1Augl9 1000m Bm58 Soft6 R Fradd 590 5 $5.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 0.01L 59.48 7 5
40f12 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1100m F&M BM58 Good3 R Plumb 61.5 6 $2.30F Toffee Drop 57.5kg 1.33L 1:04.06 1 1
50f11 SUNS Sun16Junl9 1000m CL1 Good4 M Mcgilliviay ~ 55.0 4 $3 Villeneuve Lady 55.0kg 1.30L 58.13 7 5
lof6  GCST  Tue 28Mayl9 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 R Plumb nfa 6 Countercurrent n/a 7.75L 58.29
20f6  DOOM Tue 21Mayl19 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 R Plumb nfa 2 Sequablur n/a 1.50L 58.56

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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= Trainer Terry McCarth Barrier 11
I FRI EN DS OF WREN Jockey Bro?ll(e Stowery59.0kg Prizemoney $32,145
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1005m - 1200m W&P% 29-43
w8e™  Sire Pluck Dam Blue Fairy Wren
g;:ﬁgfsrl\LArDs {%‘g’fgﬁ'a”ds Breeding Career72-1-0 12 Mths 72-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Green, White Spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 5:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 COFF ThulAugl9 1000m Bm58 Soft6 B Stower 59.0 11 $81.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 5.21L 59.48 6 7
10 of 11 GRAF  Wed 10Jul19 1100m F&M CL2 Soft5  J Ford 575 4§21 Miss Scorcher 63.0kg 5.53L 1:04.91 1 1
20f10 GRAF  Sun30Junl9 1006m OPEN-BT Soft6 L Kilner n/a Nothingforthepress n/a 2.38L 57.67
1of1l GRAF Sun17Marl9 1200m F&M CL1 Good4 L Kilner 560 1 $7.501If1r(i)(32r;ds Of Wren 56.0kg 0.79L 1 1
1of12 BALL Thu28Febl9 1005m MDN Good4 L Kilner 565 3 $2.30F Friends Of WrenseskgoooLse2s 1 1
s . Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 6
11 MANNING TREASURE Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $81,125
7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-34
Sire May'haab Dam Janie Hikawai
Breeder Mr B Hodgson Afe 2.9, 0.1 0.
Owners B C Hodgson & Mrs L C Hodgson :a ree(; g 10'406 4 22 Nclltgg,}ff 32 ! ;stﬂulpl.SO.Olel flnd Upll_l(')looll
Colours White, Blue Leaf Clover, Blue Sleeves, White Leaf Clover, Blue Cap With irm Y:U-U- 00 i 0 et eavy 1.U-U-
White Cross Of Lorraine Jockey 13:3-1-0  Dist 27:4-5-2 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1000m Bm58 Soft6 B Hodder 59.0 6 $31.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 13.99L 59.48 9 12
70f9 CESS Mon 15Jull9 900m BM58 Good4 G Mcdonnell 59.5 7  $17 Mon Petite Fille 54.5kg 3.34L 51.7 6
40of 7 PORT FrilFebl9  1006m BM66 Good4 B Hodder 555 1 $6.50 Golden Comet 60.5kg 0.93L 1:00.24 1 1
70f8 GOSF Thul7Jan19 1200m CUSICK - CL4 Good3 B Hodder 540 8  $51 All From Scrap 57.5kg 4.37L 1:10.21 1 2
10of9 TARE Wed2Jan19 1000m F&M BM58 Good3 B Hodder 590 9 $175|>/|6a11nning Treasure 59.0kg 1.28L 1 1
[ DANGER WOMAN Trainer Steve Brewer Barrier 1
e Jockey Peter Graham 58.0kg Prizemoney $24,670
" § 4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-67
~...'® Sire Mosayter Dam Casino Hussler
Breeder Mr S Brewer 1. q1.1. 1.0 0-()-
Owners Mrs B L Brewer, G A Leggett & Mrs V M Leggett :a ree(; 3 (1) (1) 4 22 I\Iclltlg.sl6(.)1 31 3 ;s;tu;oz'lllo 0 ﬁnd UpO?dOOOOI
Colours Pink, White Spots, Black Sleeves And Cap frmm B:0-0- 000 5:1-0- oft 3:9-L- eavy U9-4-
Jockey 5:1-1-2  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1000m Bm58 Softb P Graham 58.0 1 $19.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 7.78L 59.48 13 14
3of14 PORT Sun17Febl9 1200m BM58 Good3 P Graham 575 3 $10 Neretva 59.5kg 1.07L 1:13.66 3 3
20f11 PORT FrilFebl9  1206m CL1 Soft5 P Graham 56.5 10  $11 Neretva 57.0kg 1.30L 1:12.89 6 4
30f13 PORT Fri25Jan19  1200m CL1 Good3 P Graham 55.5 11  $13 Sarasota Bay 58.0kg 1.20L 1:13.16 5 6
30f11 TARE Mon 14Jan19 1300m CL2 Good3 A Layt 540 3 $51 Eyebea Danser 56.0kg 1.69L 1:17.87 6 4
e . Trainer Kevin King Barrier 7
13 VIVI D IMAGE Jockey Kasie Stanley 57.0kg Prizemoney $83,000
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1106m W&P% 12-32
%="=% Sire Northern Meteor Dam Pictures of You
gfv‘::gfs' JGI\(jIOI[Ieaem Pbal;k Stud Pty Ltd Career 34:4-3-4 12 Mths 16:3-1-2 1stUp 41-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Red And Yellow Checks, Red Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-2-1  Soft11:0-1-3  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 27:3-3-2  Dist 17:3-0-3 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1000m Bm58 Softb K Stanley 57.0 7 $41.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 6.33L 59.48 14 13
50f11 GRAF Thu1ljull9 1000m BM66 Good4 K Stanley 540 1 $8 Nosey 61.5kg 2.39L 58.48 4 3
40f14 COFF  Fri2Lunl9  1005m F&M BM58 Good4 K Stanley 59.5 7 $101 Dixie 58.5kg 1.45L 57.68 5 5
11 0of 12 MURW Sun 2Jun19  1010m BM58 Soft5 K Stanley 585 9  $31 Stellar Power 59.0kg 5.59L 59.12 9 8
30f12 GRAF Fril7Mayl9 1015m BM58 Soft6 K 'Stanley 58.5 3 $11 Lady Clare 56.0kg 1.93L 59.3 6 5

BET EASY
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. IN A STEP

ﬂ 3 year old bay filly (female)
: Sire Sidestep Dam Time Release

Breeder Mr E P Leicht
Owners E P Leicht & Mrs G J Leicht

Colours Green, White Light Bulb, Red Chevrons And Sleeves, Red And Green

Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details
90f14 COFF Thu lAugl9 1000m Bm58
1of14 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW
20f13 COFF  Fri21Jun19  1005m MDN-SW
20f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2Y MDN-SW
30f11 COFF Thu27Decl8 800m F&M MDN-SW

%, [ WESTERN ALLIANCE
i v 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Swift Alliance Dam Star of Cugat
Breeder Mr S N Wratten

Track
Soft6
Soft6
Good4
Good3
Good4

Owners S N Wratten, P J Bailey, K A Studd, P E Lloyd & D M Baird

Colours Green, Yellow Vee, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

13 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1000m Bm58
30f10 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1100m CG&E CL2
30f10 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1006m OPEN-BT
14 of 14 COFF  Thu 13Dec18 1000m CL2-SW

70f7 BALL  Mon 5Nov18 1000m BM58

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Soft6
Soft6
Soft6
Good4

Good3

Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 10
Jockey Jon Grisedale 56.0kg Prizemoney $36,825
Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-100

Career 4:1-2-1 12 Mths 4:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 3:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Grisedale 56.0 10 $3.80 Countercurrent 59.0kg 6.27L 59.48 8 3
J Grisedale 545 12 $2.40F In A Step 54.5kg 0.58L 58.53 1 1
J Grisedale 545 8 $3.30 Siesta Key 54.5kg 0.67L 57.61 2 1
B Hodder 55.0 12 $7 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 2.18L 45.93 2
K Wilson-taylor 550 1  $71 Hot Scene 56.5kg 2.04L 46.03 1

Trainer David Campbell Barrier 9

Jockey Tegan Harrison 57.5kg Prizemoney $39,615

Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-47

Career 15:2-3-2 12 Mths 4:.0-0-1 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 10:2-1-0 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Harrison 575 9 $41.00 Countercurrent 59.0kg 10.73L 59.48 1 2
T Harrison 540 7 $15 Mister Spinks 57.5kg 1.95L 1:04.34 1 1
B Stower n/a Nothingforthepress n/a 2391 57.67

L Cheshire 590 7 $1015|>A9asnning Treasure 57.0kg 13.25L 23
B Stower 595 6 $6 Rocky Nugget 59.5kg 7.51L 56.87 33
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Race 6 COFFS HARBOUR TOYOTA DANIEL BAKER SHOWCASE

SPRINT 1200m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 7. Patriot Concussion plates (front) again, 14. Valbeata Tongue tie off first time, 15. Profiler

Blinkers again, lugging bit again, norton bit off again

Horse
1. Got Unders
2. Epic Dan
3. Prince Mayted

5. Chalmers

6. Powerline

1. Patriot

8. Taillevent

9. Tarbert

10. Dantga

11. Shelley Beach Road

14. Valbeata
15. Profiler
16. Waltzing Willie

17. Jexerlent

Jockey
Jake Bayliss
Glen Boss

Mollie Partridge
(al.5)

Hugh Bowman
Tommy Berry
Andrew Gibbons
Jon Grisedale
Ben Looker
Matthew Bennett
Raymond Spokes

Belinda Hodder
Peter Graham
Tegan Harrison
Liam Blanch (a3)

Trainer

Jay Hopkins
Allan Kehoe
Colt Prosser

Kris Lees

Kris Lees
John Sprague
Bruce Hill
John Shelton
Daniel Want
John Sprague

Bob Milligan
David Callaughan
Donna Grisedale
Tony V Green

Last 10

1597330859
7822555914
0567955854

5504335922
4401457444
8251314215
2274687559
0757111212
0357116355
6556185229

0683556412
0504638666
3354151425
9370059762

Career
68:7-12-14
46:11-5-4
59:9-10-11

22:4-6-2
39:5-5-6
27:6-4-3
51:5-11-6
27:7-5-4
34:8-2-3
21:6-4-2

29:5-7-1
48:7-3-5
44:5-11-5
38:7-5-7

Prize
$471,715
$236,425
$306,882

$226,490
$400,485
$124,280
$322,470
$118,140
$147,800
$133,235

$128,645
$198,335
$198,790
$142,920

NSW: 3:35 pm

W%
10%
24%
15%

18%
13%
22%
10%
26%
24%
29%

17%
15%
11%
18%

VIC/TAS: 3:35 pm

QLD: 3:35 pm
NT: 3:05 pm
SA: 3:05 pm
WA: 1:35 pm

P%
49%
43%
51%

55%
41%
48%
43%
59%
38%
57%

45%
31%
48%
50%

Bar Wgt
13 615
6 61
5 60.5

SCRATCHED
1 595
8 595
14 58
9 58
2 58
7 555

10 545
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
4 54

12 54
11 54

3 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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oug, 14
v 13
o 12
& 11
& 10
o °
B s
& 7
@& 6
# 5
" ¢
& 3
;2
o1

Rail position: True

7. Patriot "H

15. Profiler "U\
16. Waltzing Willie "H
11. Shelley Beach Road "H
8. Taillevent "H
6. Powerline "H

2. Epic Dan "H
3. Prince Mayted v
14. Valbeata “U
17. Jexerlent "H‘

5. Chalmers "H

9. Tarbert "H

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

1. Got Unders "H

10. Dantga "H

Race Direction —>
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.. [ GOT UNDERS

\h\,] 10 year old bay gelding (male)

L1 Sire Southern Image Dam Frantoio
Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd

Owners J P Hopkins, Mrs H C Hopkins, P A Hopkins, Mrs D Hopkins, Miss G B

Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 13
Jockey Jake Bayliss 61.5kg Prizemoney $471,715
Win Range 1000m - 1500m W&P% 10-49

Career 63:7-12-14 12 Mths 9:0-0-2  1st Up 12:1-0-2  2nd Up 11:0-2-0

Hopkins, T W Ralston, D C Hopkins & R Hopkins Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:4-4-7  Soft 20:2-6-3 Heavy 8:1-2-4

Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 11:0-3-0 Track 6:0-4-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of14 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6  J Bayliss 61.5 13 $26.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 0.78L 1:12.7 11 10
90f13 TAMW Sun 28Aprl9 1400m TAMW CUP Good3 A Morgan 56.0 7  $31 Unbiased 54.0kg 4.53L 1:21.82 2 2
70f10 GOSF  Wed 10Aprl9 1600m BM84 Good4 AHyeronimus  60.0 6  $26 White Boots 57.5kg 4.02L 1:38.17 2 3
30f13 MUSW Fri29Marl9 1500m MWBK CUP BM86 Soft5 A Gibbons 590 6  $16 The Bandit 54.0kg 2.64L 1:29.74 4 3
30f9 ROSE Sat16Marl9 1350m BM88 Heavyl0 A Hyeronimus  57.0 6  $61 Star of the Seas 52.5kg 2.60L 1:23.14 1 2

— Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 6

n EPIC DAN Jockey Glen Boss 61.0kg Prizemoney $236,425

m 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1312m W&P% 24-43
% Sire Home On the Grange Dam Lea Tonde

Breeder Mr M a Bates

Owners M A Bates, G P Smith, Mrs N Clarke, Mrs J Clarke, Mrs F Titus, S A Blanch Career 46:11-5-4 12 Mths 11.2-2-0 1st Up 83-1-0 2nd Up 8:0-2-0
D J Blanch, R E Blanch, C J Blanch, T J Wisemantel, A M Wisemantel, K B Kelly, D G Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:6-3-2  Soft 13:4-1-2 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Prendergast & E Wisemantel Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 11:2-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Green, Maroon Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 COFF  Thu 1lAugl9 1200m DAN BAKER BM88 Soft5 G Boss 610 6  $13 Got Unders 61.5kg 3.46L 1:12.7 33
80of9 ROYA Sat6Jull9  1000m BM78 Heavy9 J Collett 550 4 $7.50 Invictus Salute 55.5kg 4.10L 1:00.37 3 4
20f13 ROYA Sat22Junl9 1200m CG&E BM78 Heavy8 M Cahill 540 12 $31 Southern Lad 60.0kg 0.20L 1:11.29 33
20f8 KEMB Satljunl9  1000m BM70 Good3 R Brewer 590 5 $7 Rare Episode 60.5kg 2.50L 55.87 6 5
1of7 TAR  Mon 13May19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4  E Meredith n/a Epic Dan n/a 0.30L 1:00.84
{‘ n PRINCE MAYTED Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 5
Jockey Mollie Partridge 60.5kg Prizemoney $306,882

8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire May'haab Dam Beautiful Princess
Breeder Mr T Connors

Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 15-51

Owners T Connors, B P Farrell, Mrs L M Farrell, T D Cornall, G Ngarotata, D C.areer 599-10-11 12 Mths 141-0-2 1st Up 9034 2nd Up 8:2-2:0
Kawelmacher, J L Jones, S T Perry, A | Bird, M Mulcahy & T Mckeough Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 31:3-5-5  Soft 17:3-3-4 Heavy 9:2-2-2
Colours Green, Black Checked Sash, Yellow Sleeves, Checked Cap Jockey 14:3-0-3  Dist 10:2-2-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6 M Partridge 60.5 5 $31.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 6.96L 1:12.7 7 7
50f12 GRAF Thu1ljull9 1000m KIRBY Good4 M Partridge 580 8  $91 Attila 54.0kg 1.36L 57.58 4 5
60f10 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m WCPE SPRBM82  Soft6 G Mcdonnell ~ 64.5 8 $8.50 Patriot 59.0kg 2.98L 1:07.36 77
70f13 WARW Wed 29May19 1100m BM70 Good3 M Partridge 60.5 3 $51 Inanup 59.5kg 3.30L 1:03.11 7 3
90f16 SCON Sat 11Mayl9 1100m BM78 Good4 S Clipperton 56.0 12 $41 Akasaki 61.5kg 3.18L 1:04.24 6 4
,.* H CHALM ERS Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.5kg Prizemoney $226,490
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 18-55
Sire Mossman Dam Nephtys
grvssgﬁerT\? g{l;ﬁr: JS élijtion B K Parker, PN Srith, 8 R Lodge ) oster, pw - e 22:4-6-2 12 Miths 10:0-2-2 1st Up 5:0-2-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
B Cassidy, Mrs K G B'rown, DW Morrow, MJ Coates, B 3 Hagenb%c’h, ND Rarllce, | Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-3-1 Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Bruce, J J Sharman, P J O'brien, A Murray & G Kentwell Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Star And Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6  H Bowman 59.5 1 $5.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 2.80L 1:12.7 9 9
50of6  WYNG Fri26Jull9  845m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Gibbons n/a Miss Faith n/a 1.36L 51.98
50of6  NCLE Tuel6Jull9 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Gibbons n/a Malahat n/a 5.56L 54.86
14 of 16 EAGL  Sat 25Mayl9 1400m CL6 Good4  J Mcdonald 550 10  $10 Cruze 55.0kg 6.55L 1:22.36 11 12
40f9 HAWK Sat27Aprl9 1500m BM78 Good3  J Mcdonald 59.5 4 $4.60F Tamarack 60.0kg 2.90L 1:28.49 4 4
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—

I3 POWERLINE

8 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Graphite Lass
Breeder Mr W Power

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $400,485
W&P% 13-41

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Tommy Berry 59.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Owners Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power) & R Power C.areer. 39556 12 Mths'10.1—0—0 1st Up .6'1_0_2 2nd Up _6'2_0_2
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Shamrock, Lilac Sleeves, Gold Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-2-4 Soft 10:3-2-0 Heavy 7:0-1-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 17:4-3-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 COFF  ThulAugl9 1200m Dan Baker Bn88  Soft6 T Berry 59.5 8 $11.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 2.80L 1:12.7 12 14
40f12 DOOM Sat6Jull9  1350m IMW Heavy10 R Fradd 570 10  $10 Madam Shazam 54.0kg 1.50L 1:24.1 1 12
10 of 13 MUSW Sun 16Jun19 1280m ABERDEEN BM85  Good4 S Clenton 61.0 7 $4.80 Star Boy 56.5kg 5.91L 1:15.08 6 5
1of9 ARMI Tue4Junl9 1100m WINTERDASH BM81Soft5 S Clenton 61.0 4 $2.80F Powerline 61.0kg 0.34L 1:04.56 6 4
40f13 GUNN Sun 19Mayl9 1000m LIGHTNING Soft5 S Clenton 59.0 8 $5.50 Patriot 54.5kg 1.38L 57.01 9 9
1 PATRIOT Trainer John Sprague Barrier 14
- Jockey Andrew Gibbons 58.0kg Prizemoney $124,280
o 3 1 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1240m W&P% 22-48
¥ Site Reward for Effort Dam Batik
g;':ﬁgf:&"rJEB'\fctN‘uWJ o Mt L s 1) Ros s B Career 27:6-4-3 12 Mths 13:3-3-2 1stUp4:2:0-0  2nd Up 41-1-0
Beauchamp & Mre K Beauchamp Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 15:3-4-3  Soft123-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Blue Maltese Cross, White And Blue Diamond Checked Sleeves Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6 A Gibbons 58.0 14 $6.50 Got Unders 61.5kg 3.81L 1:12.7 14 12
20f12 GRAF  Thu11Jull9 1000m KIRBY Good4 A Gibbons 550 6 $20 Attila 54.0kg 0.16L 57.58 9 9
50f14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1206m JOHN CARLTON  Soft6  JDuggan 570 6  $12 Malea Magic 54.0kg 2.21L 1:10.61 10 10
1of10 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m WCPE SPR BM82  Soft6 A Bullock 59.0 4  $3F Patriot 59.0kg 1.24L 1:07.36 6 5
30f11 CASl  Fri24Mayl9 1000m CASINO FLY BM83 Good4 B Looker 580 2 $3.60F Wonder Boom 57.0kg 0.41L 58.31 10 10
P" n TAI I.I.EVENT Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 9
Jockey Jon Grisedale 58.0kg Prizemoney $322,470
A /L 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1050m - 1200m W&P% 10-43
=¥ Sire Haradasun Dam Dutchy's Lass
g;sﬁgfsr &Aé 'Q’lyf‘;ysobm s Sloodstoc (g RS Wil Career 51:5-11-6 12 Mths 14:1-3-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Colours Royal Blue And Orange Diagonal Stripes, Orange And Royal Blue Seams Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 35:2-7-5  Soft 12:2-3-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 30:2-8-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 COFF  ThulAugl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6  J Grisedale 580 9 $7.50 Got Unders 61.5kg 0.78L 1:12.7 8 6
20f12 COFF  Sun2lJull9 1215m BAKER PREL BM82 Good4 B Looker 60.5 5 $4.40F1(g131§en of Kingston 62.5kg 0.70L 7 6
70f11 DOOM Sat13Jull9  1350m HCP Good4 S Cormack 540 10  $41 Snitch 54.0kg 5.05L 1:19.47 9 8
40f14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1206m JOHN CARLTON  Soft6 M Mcgillivray ~ 57.0 5  $11 Malea Magic 54.0kg 2.051 1:10.61 7 8
60of 10 IPSW  Sat15Junl9 1200m CL6 Good4 M D Plessis 56.5 8  $26 Smartypy 54.0kg 2.60L 1:10.28 5 6
: n TARBERT Trainer John Shelton Barrier 2
Jockey Ben Looker 58.0kg Prizemoney $118,140
a'h 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 26-59
!%  Sire Red Element Dam Greenmount Belle
Breeder Mr M F Frazer . . . .
Owners Ms A Campbell & Miss F E Cahill C'areer. 27:7-5-4 12 Mths.8.4—2—0 1st UP 50-2-0  2nd Up 1.1.3—0—0
Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-4-3  Soft 93-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:3-1-0  Dist 9:4-2-0 Track 7:5-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:3-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6 B Looker 580 2 $3.30 Got Unders 61.5kg 4.65L 1:12.7 13 13
1of8 GRAF Sun14Jjull9 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Looker n/a Tarbert n/a 5.07L 59.18
70f14 GRAF  Sun30Junl9 1206m JOHN CARLTON  Soft6 B Looker 515 7 $4 Malea Magic 54.0kg 3.35L 1:10.61 8 7
70f10 KENS Wed 6Marl9 1400m BM76 Good4 B Looker 580 7 $7 Desert Lord 58.0kg 6.20L 1:21.93 9 9
10of10 COFF  Sun24Feb19 1315m TREV HARDY BM81 Good4 B Looker 580 3 $3F Tarbert 58.0kg 7.281 1:16.43 6 4
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- . Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 7
10 DANTGA Jockey Matthew Bennett 55.5kg Prizemoney $147,800
g,yea[; old bay 9S|dm% (?ﬁaltﬂ Win Range 950m - 1400m W&P% 24-38
4 ire Danasinga Dam Tolga
Breeder Mr M J Dougherty Q.. 9.0 1.0 1.
Colours Cerise, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap irm L.1-0- f’o b oft 11.5-0- eavy b.c-z-
Jockey 12:4-1-3  Dist 13:3-0-2 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Softt M Bennett 55.5 7 $18.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 5.08L 1:12.7 1 1
30f14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1206m JOHN CARLTON  Soft6 M Bennett 545 10 $9 Malea Magic 54.0kg 1.87L 1:10.61 1 1
50f11 GRAF Fri17Mayl9 1215m BRUSHGROVE BM84Soft6 B Looker 58.0 9 $5.50 Dominant Crown 555kg 3.58L 1:11. 1 1
70f10 DOOM Sat20Aprl9 1110m IMW Heavy9 J Orman 555 5 $11 Meet Mr Taylor 57.0kg 11.20L 1:06.9 5 4
0 ue 2Apr m 0 ooker . . antga 60.0kg 4.90L 1:10.19
10f10 GRAF Tue2Aprl9 1206m CRED AGAIN BM74 Soft6 B Look 60.0 4 $2.20F Dantg 1 1
o . Trainer John Sprague Barrier 10
‘ 11 SHELLEY BEACH ROAD Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.5kg Prizemoney $133,235
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1210m W&P% 29-57
Sy . Shellscrape Dam Backwhereibelong
gwﬁgfsr M:i()Gr ETEIZES G R Delaforce, M D Bowman, D A Todd, B T Hardwick Career 21:6-4-2 12 Mths 92-2:0 1st Up 6:3-1-0 2nd Up 50-1-1
KW Watson, G E Hyde, R A Watson, M W Prior & C Foot ' "Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 122-3-1  Soft 8:4-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Black And White Band And Armbands, Black Collar And Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 8:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Seams, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of14 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6 R Spokes 54.5 10 $26.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 3.31L 1:12.7 6 4
50f12 WYON Tue23Jull9 1100m BM64 Good4 C Graham 620 1 $151|}g3agsnolia Power 57.0kg 1.89L 3 4
20f7 NCLE Tuel6Jull9 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Gibbons n/a Take It Intern n/a 0.24L 54.55
60of8 WYON Sat30Marl9 1100m BM70 Heavy8 C Graham 59.5 2 $3.80 Bancroft 54.0kg 3.46L 1:05.94 5 6
20f8 PMQ  Fri22Marl9 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5  C Graham nfa 3 Three Sheets n/a 1.20L 1:00.89
& . Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 4
14 VAI'BEATA Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $128,645
, y g,yeagdol\;i lbay maDre (fe?alta Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 17-45
~M  Sire alorem Dam Beata
(B)t;lsﬁgfsr FiVerNﬁII:;aﬂa;l\i/ISrs M Milligan, P D Braude Pty Ltd Syndicate Career 29:5-7-1 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1st Up 5:2-1-1 2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Quarfered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-4-0  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 15:3-3-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6 B Hodder 540 4 $41.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 7.94L 1:12.7 5 5
60of12 COFF  Sun2LJull9 1215m BAKER PREL BM82 Good4 B Hodder 550 9 $191g131§en of Kingston 62.5kg 3.90L 1 1
8of14 TAMW Fri 28Jun19  1200m OPEN BM86 Good3 M Bennett 540 13 $41 Star Boy 58.5kg 4.36L 1:10.2 7 9
30f10 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m WCPE SPRBM82  Softt M Bennett 540 3 $8.50 Patriot 59.0kg 1.58L 1:07.36 4 3
50f10 COFF  Sun24Feb19 1315m TREV HARDY BM81 Good4 M Bennett 545 5 $9 Tarbert 58.0kg 8.31L 1:16.43 5 6
L . Trainer David Callaughan Barrier 12
15 PROFI LER Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $198,335
g,yeaRr 0'3 Paly 9eldlr|1)9 (msler)f ] Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 15-31
ire Ready's Image Dam Burfor
Breeder MrJ R Cribb ‘ . Career 487-3-5 12 Mths 120-0-3 1stUp 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Owners Dr U Crosson, J N Englebrecht, R J Brookfield, Mrs A L Brookfield, S W . 0-1-0 Good 36:7-2-5 Soft 8:0-0-0 H 1:0-0-0
Riley, T Crosson, Mrs V E Riley, Mrs S Crosson, R Stewart & Miss X Dang Firm 3:0-1- ?0 ImeT 0Tt 6:U-U- eavy L.U-U-
Colours Royal Blue, White Cross Of Lorraine, Striped Sleeves And Cap Jockey 2.0-0-1  Dist 22:5-2-2 Track 1:.0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6 P Graham 54.0 12$101.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 31.11L 1:12.7 4 8
11 0f 12 WARW Wed 16Jan19 1400m E&G BM70 Good3 B Ryan 530 3 $6.50 Kaecilius 56.5kg 11.00L 1:22.58 10 11
40f 11 WYON Sat5Jan19  1350m CG&E BM64 Soft5  J Duggan 55.5 7 $3.20F Fratellino 62.0kg 1.19L 1:19.31 4 4
6of 11 WYON Wed 19Dec18 1350m BM70 Good4 J Duggan 540 5 $7 Spanish Dream 57.5kg 4.01L 1:19.53 7 7
30f12 WARW Wed 5Dec18 1400m CG&E BM70 Good4 ) Duggan 530 9  $41 Poetic Charmer 59.5kg 1.20L 1:23.78 11 12
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i Trainer Donna Grisedale Barrier 11
16 WALTZING W"'I'IE Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $198,790
.9 8 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1850m W&P% 11-48

Sire Street Cry Dam Original Choice

gwﬁgfsr I\SI)rsED&MDGriRseZ(E:IF:.*e&TzrnI;;[gge Syndicate (Mgr: A J Koolman) Career 44:5-11-5 12 Mths 62-1-1  1stUp 11:-1-2 2nd Up 30-3-2

Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters, Navy Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-5-2 Soft 12:2-4-2 Heavy 5:0-1-1

White Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 13:2-3-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6 T Harrison 54.0 11 $20.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 0.98L 1:12.7 22
30f7 DOOM Wed 10Jull9 1200m CL5 Soft7 R Wiggins 58.5 2 $10 Removal 59.0kg 3.75L 1:11.81 5 5
40f10 KENS Wed 6Marl9 1250m CG&E BM70 Good4  J Grisedale 600 2 $311(21I§a§sique Legend 58.5kg 6.70L 4 5
10f10 CANT FrilFebl9  1250m 5Y+ BM70 Soft5 ) Grisedale 580 2§61 Wéltzing Willie 58.0kg 0.10L 1:14.1 5 5
1of8 QUEA Mon 24Sepl8 1600m CL3 Good4 J Grisedale 60.5 1 $3.10F Waltzing Willie 60.5kg 1.00L 1:38.48 2 2

JEXERI.ENT Trainer Tony V Green Barrier 3

) Jockey Liam Blanch 54.0kg Prizemoney $142,920
N ¥ 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 18-50
~==®  Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Jawahir

Breeder Oakwood Farm Career 387-5-7 12 Mths 141-1-3 1stUp 6:03-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-2

Quiners TV & M Green Firm 00-0-0  Good 224-45  Soft122-12  Heavy 4:1-0-0

Colours Orange, Brown Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap irmm B:0-0- 0oa22a-4- oft 1oz eavy &.1-U-

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 14:1-2-3 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 COFF Thu lAugl9 1200m Dan Baker Bm88  Soft6 L Blanch 54.0 3 $41.00 Got Unders 61.5kg 3.87L 1:12.7 10 11
30f12 COFF  Sun2ljull9 1215m BAKER PREL BM82 Good4 R Murray 555 11 $411(gg§en of Kingston 62.5kg 0.76L 1 38
70f9 GRAF  Sun14Jull9 1400m MACLEANCUP Good3 R Murray 540 1 9§31 Iévépex 56.0kg 5.85L 1:22.97 3 4
BM87

14 of 14 GRAF  Sun30Junl9 1206m JOHN CARLTON  Soft6 R Murray 540 14 $101 Malea Magic 54.0kg 8.41L 1:10.61 14 14
10 of 10 PORT = Sun 16Jun19 1106m WCPE SPR BM82  Soft6 L Blanch 58.5 1  $31 Patriot 59.0kg 5.68L 1:07.36 8 9
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Race 7 CARLTON DRAUGHT COFFS HARBOUR CUP 1600m

Prize $147,000. 1st $76,500. 2nd $27,500. 3rd $13,250. 4th $6,750. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500.

NSW: 4:10 pm

VIC/TAS: 4:10 pm

9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 4:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:40 pm
Straight: 420m. SB[
Circumference: 1800m. WA: 210 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Hallelujah Boy (JPN) Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 0531324350 29:5-2-6  $602,087 17% 45% 4 61
2. Mr Garcia (GB) Hugh Bowman Kris Lees 8500152855 16:5-1-1  $291,301 31% 44% 1 60.5
3. Curragh (NZ) Tommy Berry Trent Busuttin & Natalie 3133415673 34:7-5-5  $312,647 21% 50% 2 555

Young

SCRATCHED
5. Looks Like Elvis Jake Bayliss Bryan Dais 2145732342 25:5-6-3  $283110 20% 56% 7 54

SCRATCHED
7. Queen of Kingston Matthew McGuren  Daniel S Bowen 6101124235 22:8-6-2  $202360 36% 73% 13 54
8. Bodega Negra Jon Grisedale Bruce Hill 7110855654 92:11-4-9  $490,085 12% 26% 14 54
9. Awake the Stars Robbie Fradd Toby & Trent Edmonds 0929025913 25:6-4-2  $166,010 24% 48% 5 54

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
12. Love Shack Baby Glen Boss David Pfieffer 1343573541 24:5-3-5  $189,745 21% 54% 11 54
13. Fuel Ben Looker Wayne Wilkes 0822704513 30:6-4-3  $212480 20% 43% 6 54
14. Chivadahlii Andrew Spinks Shane Edmonds 550722274s 48:9-15-2  $330,850 19% 54% 10 54
15. Evopex Raymond Spokes  Jim Jarvis 4125042651 21:5-5-4  $134155 24% 67% 8 54

SCRATCHED
17. Editors Tegan Harrison Ross Stitt 05s29114x3 28:6-2-4  $121990 21% 43% 3 54
18. Cash Spinner Brooke Stower Ross Stitt 0883665908 54:9-3-6  $174230 17% 33% 9 54
19. Lethal Dream Olivia Pickering Joanne Hardy 0491151554 24:4-3-1 $70,180 17% 33% 12 54
20. Straight Home Belinda Hodder Bob Milligan 9603758526 19:3-4-2 $57415 16% 47% 15 54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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14 8. Bodega Negra v
13 7. Queen of Kingston 'ﬁ
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Rail position: True

-

Race Direction —>
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S HALLELUJAH BOY

:.:@; 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Tosen Phantom Dam Tosen Minerva
Breeder Takaya Shimakawa

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $602,087
W&P% 17-45

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 61.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2000m

Owners Australian Bloodstock (L Murrell), Power Thoroughbreds (W Power) Career 29:5-2-6 12 Mths 61-1-3 It Up 8:2-0-3 2nd Up 70-00
Bangaloe Stud, Kingston Bloodstock P/L, S Rielly, P Lindsay,gG Van Ameyden,  Firm 10:1-0-2 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 6:3-1-1
Bartholomeusz Racing, D Cicciarelli, G & Y Racing, F Meduri, Very Good Day, Clinka, Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 13:4-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
J Hunter, C Renshaw, Hallelujah Boy, Edge Water Racing & Nobu Racing
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 15 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1600m Coffs Cup Soft6 A Gibbons 610 4 $13.001L3%v5egShack Baby 54.0kg 35.20L 9 14
60f8 GOSF ThulLull9 1000m OPEN-BT Heawy8 A Bullock n/a Mr Plow n/a452L 10202
6of 6 MWBK Wed 26Jun19 900m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Scorse n/a Sharpe Hussler n/a 6.44L 52.98
30f13 AQUI Sat4Mayl9  1800m HOLLINDALE Heavyl0 M Mcgillivray ~ 59.0 10 $111L5if5e91Less Ordinary 59.0kg 2.65L 22
1of7 DOOM Sat20Aprl9 1615mTAILSSTAKES  Heawl0 M Mcgilivray 540 7 $4.80 Hallelujah Boyseokg 275 14406 1 1
o n Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
M R GARCIA Jockey Hugh Bowman 60.5kg Prizemoney $291,301
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1408m - 2046m W&P% 31-44
- Sire Paco Boy Dam Birdie
gxﬁgfsrxjggﬁﬁr;osoti?ock Power Thoroughbreds, Superglu, Dr P C Goel, A A Career 16:5-1-1 12 Mths 61-1-0 1st Up 7.3-0-1 2nd Up 41-1-0
Brogan, M J Coughlan, B L Shannon, B R Reade?, WS Pélchgn,% N Porter, D) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 6:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
House, D J Canny, S L Dowling, R Guzzo, W F Sharp, N Siow, S Coutts, G B Medved, Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
N C Fishwick & DPR Racing
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of15 COFF  Thu 1lAugl9 1600m Coffs Cup Soft6  H Bowman 605 1 $17.001¥3%v§9 Shack Baby 54.0kg 6.40L 77
40of7  NCLE Tuel6Jull9 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Avdulla n/a Take It Intern n/a 1.16L 54.55
6of6  MWBK Wed 26Jun19 900m OPEN-BT Soft6 A Gibbons n/a Ellie's Encore n/a 8.24L 53.3
11 0of 11 MOON Fri 260ct18  2040m HCP Good3  J Allen 590 2 $14 Zahspeed 55.0kg 8.80L 2:04.87 6 6
110f 11 CRAN  Sun 140ct18 2025m CRAN CUP Good3  C Williams 56.5 6  $15 Octabello 54.0kg 13.05L 2:06.04 10 10
& n Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young  Barrier 2
- cu RRAGH Jockey Tommy Berry 55.5kg Prizemoney $312,647
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 21-50
Sire Tavistock Dam Shock
g;sﬁgfsr:afsﬁ!ggﬁstmgﬁt ZI'e(-}a:—Tlemtjinggll T D Stewart, K G Burgess, D A Career 34:7-5-5 12 Mths 102-1-3 st Up 74-0-0 2nd Up 7:0-2-0
Kneebone, D R Platt, K O'Bren, M R Powel, Ms N ) Cruickshank, T M Pivac, b Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-4-2  Soft11:4-0-3  Heavy 3:1-1-0
Donnelly, J A Barnao, A J Oldmeadow, Mrs K | Callander, M Jones, B D Clark, Ms N JJockey 1:0-0-1 Dist 17:2-4-3 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Young & Red Rock Racing No 3 (Mgr: J Brown)
Colours Lime Green, Navy Blue Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f15 COFF Thu1Augl9 1600m Coffs Cup Soft6 T Berry 555 2 $4.401L3%v5639 Shack Baby 54.0kg 0.52L 8 8
10of9 ROSE Sat13Jull9  1500m BM78 Heavy8 C Williams 61.5 8 $9.50 Curragh 61.5kg 0.20L 1:33.37 7 5
3of 11 FLEM Sat22Jun19 1600m PROV PLTE Soft7  J Maskiell 56.5 6 $7.50 Come On Carl 54.0kg 1.45L 1:40.42 6 4
30f14 SWAN Sun9Junl9 1600m SWH CUP Soft5 N Beriman 540 2 $101T3a6n53Tat Trusting 54.0kg 0.60L 9 9
40f15 MORP Sat18Mayl9 1600m R A LEE Good4  J Maskiell 550 4 $311I::3a7§§51et Tempest 55.5kg 2.70L 9 8

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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I3 LOOKS LIKE ELVIS

1 5year old bay or brown gelding (male)
™ Sire All American Dam Savalook

'
-
b

Breeder Mr M J Casey

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $283,110
W&P% 20-56

Trainer Bryan Dais
Jockey Jake Bayliss 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1615m

Owners J B Critchley & C W Morrissey E.a'eelr_ 550:566'3 éz Nc'lﬂl'gfff 3 ;1”;’,15 21110 ﬁ"d Up;ll:Z(—)l(—)O
Colours Pink, Light Blue Diamonds J'"I(‘ '3'1'1 0 D?: 31 11 T° k-O_O_O 0 Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 3:1-1- ist 3:1-1- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f15 COFF  ThulAugl9 1600m COFFS CUP Soft5  J Bayliss 540 7 $4F1L3%v5639 Shack Baby 54.0kg 0.43L 6 6
1of1l EAGL Sat20Jull9  1400m CL6 Good3  J Bayliss 56.0 8 $3.90F Looks Like Elvis 56.0kg 0.30L 1:23.89 33
40f 11 SUNS Sat29Junl9 1200m BM80 Heavy10 J Bayliss 500 7 $7 Tisani Magic 57.5kg 1.40L 1:14.74 8 6
60f8 DOOM Thu20Jun19 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5  CBayliss nfa 7 Stella Ombra n/a 3.80L 58.13
70f9 AQUI  Sat16Marl9 1800m Qlty Heavyl0 M Mcgillivray ~ 54.0 7 $3.10F Mishani Vaidra 54.0kg 4.00L 1:55.33 7 6
- Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 13
| QUEEN OF KINGSTON Jockey Matthew McGuren 54.0kg Prizemoney $202,360
6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1106m - 1666m W&P% 36-73
Sire Nicconi Dam Chloe Rose
Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral e CC. N 91,
Owners S G Butcher & K M Butcher E.a'eeor_ 520'806 2 éz Ncllﬂll;'?l; 15 ! ;nﬂu;;.gog ! ﬁ"d Up;(')zﬂlll
Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap JmI(‘ : 1_0;1 20 Do: 10 0 _0 ) To " '1_1 _O 0 Te;/‘g ; 0_0 _0 0
ockey 10:4-2- ist 1:0-0- rack 1:1-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f15 COFF  Thu 1lAugl9 1600m Coffs Cup Soft6 M Mcguren 540 13 $6.001L3%v5639 Shack Baby 54.0kg 4.11L 13 1
1of12 COFF Sun2ljull9 1215m BAKER PREL BM82 Good4 M Mcguren 62.5 10 $58§J‘gen of Kingston 62.5kg 0.70L 9 10
10 of 11 SUNS  Sat29Jun19  1600m BM85 Heavyl0 M Mcguren 575 8 $4.40 Red Colour 54.0kg 14.10L 1:42.32 7 1
1of1l IPSW  Sat15Junl9 1666m BM30 Good4 M Mcguren 57.5 $4.6019‘51g§n of Kingston 57.5kg 0.20L 6 5
1of14 CASI  Fri24Mayl9 1400m BEEF WEEKBM85 Goodd M Mcguren 560 8 $1.85F1gg'§en of Kingston 56.0kg 240L 9 9
O n BODEGA N EG RA Trainer Bruce Hill Barrier 14
7 _ Jockey Jon Grisedale 54.0kg Prizemoney $490,085
§ 2 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1350m - 1800m W&P% 12-26
# EF T Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Fantastic Flo Jo
gﬁgfsr Rhc/;lt:e’\r:lv\%lr:i?gloodstock (Mgr: R Willis), M G Buys & B W Hil Career 9211-4-9 12 Mths 132-0-1 1stUp 7.1-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue And Orange Diagonal Stripe's, Orange And Royal Blue Seams jirT 1:03_2_% 0 302116243_26_6 _T_Oﬂ Iftsz_%)_%) _II._IE;/‘S, ':6:12_10_010
Cap ockey 3:2-0- ist 51:6-3- rack 2:2-0- rk/Dst 1:1-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f15 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1600m Coffs Cup Soft6  J Grisedale 540 14 $31.001I._3c?3v5e9 Shack Baby 54.0kg 4.65L 1 1
1of14 COFF Sun2Lull9 1515m SAWTELLCUP BMS5 Good4 J Grisedale 610 6  $13Bodega Negra6lokg020013315 4 4
1of11 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1615m STHGRAFCUP BM96 Heavy8 J Grisedale 540 10  $21 Bodega Negra 54.0kg 3.79L 1:40.02 1 1
11of 11 IPSW  Sat15Jun19 1666m BM80 Good4 S Cormack 560 2 $81191l11§?n of Kingston 57.5kg 8.10L 5 8
8of 11 AQUI Sat8Junl9  1300m HCP Good4 N Seymour 540 4§31 Ménaya 58.0kg 10.55L 1:16.45 6 6

BET EASY
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6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam My Chicharita

m IE] AWAKE THE STARS

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd
Owners Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney)

Colours Red, Yellow Seams And Cap

Race Details
11 of 15 COFF

90f11 EAGL Sat20Jull9
20f7 DOOM Sat6Jull9
90f12 EAGL Sat22Junl9
13 0of 16 EAGL  Sat 25May19

Thu 1Aug19  1600m Coffs Cup

1600m TATT'S MILE
1600m CL6

1400m CL6-SW
1400m CL6

2 LOVE SHACK BABY
ﬁ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
' +™  Sire All Too Hard Dam Shack

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners D A Pfieffer, P Webster, G A Smith, A Stephenson, Think So (Mgr: A

Quested) & Fractured Fairytales (Mgr: G T Rowe)

Colours Orange And Black Checks, Orange Cap
Race Details
1of15 COFF

30f9 ROSE
40f10 ROSE
30f10 ROYA

20f7 RAND

Thu 1Aug19

Sat 13Jull9
Sat 29Jun19
Sat 8Junl19

Fri 31May19

1600m Coffs Cup

1500m BM78
1500m BM78
1200m CG&E BM78

1045m OPEN-BT

e
13

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Sierra Nevada
Breeder Mr B W Callaughan

Owners Ms J R Baker

Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross

Race Details
10 of 15 COFF

8of9 ROSE
20f10 ROSE
20f11 PORT
70f14 ROSE

Thu 1Aug19

Sat 13Jull9
Sat 29Jun19
Sun 16Jun19
Sat Junl19

1600m Coffs Cup

1500m BM78
1500m BM78
1506m WCPE CUP BM87
1300m BM78

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Toby & Trent Edmonds Barrier 5

Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.0kg Prizemoney $166,010

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 24-48

Career 25:6-4-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-2-2  Soft 10:1-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft6 R Fradd 540 5 $31.001L3%v5639 Shack Baby 54.0kg 8.37L 11 10
Good3 R Fradd 540 11 $16 Silvera 4k 445L 1365 11
Soft7 G Boss 540 1  $4F Gold Ambition 55.0kg 0.30L 1:38.63 3 3
Good4 G Schofield 570 4 $26 Smartedge 54.5kg 3.70L 1:22.66 5 6
Good4 R Fradd 55.0 15  $17 Cruze 55.0kg 6.05L 1:22.36 14 15

Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 11

Jockey Glen Boss 54.0kg Prizemoney $189,745

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 21-54

Career 24:5-3-5 12 Mths 14:3-1-3 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-2-1  Soft 8:1-1-2 Heavy 4:0-0-2

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 8:4-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Softb G Boss 540 11 $6.501I._3c?3v5e9 Shack Baby 54.0kg 0.43L 22
Heavy8 C Reith 575 4 $6.50 .Cu.rragh 61.5kg 1.50L 1:33.37 5 6
Heavy9 CReith 580 9 $7.50 No Escape 54.5kg 2.90L 1:33.89 2 2
Heavy8 C Reith 575 2 $261$1i?12ply Optimistic 57.0kg 0.90L 33
Good4 S Clipperton n/a | Thought S0 n/a 0.50L 1:03.2

Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 6

Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $212,480

Win Range 1000m - 1550m W&P% 20-43

Career 30:6-4-3 12 Mths 12:2-2-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-2-3  Soft 7:4-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft6 B Looker 540 6 $15.001I._3c?3v5e9 Shack Baby 54.0kg 8.36L 5 5
Heavy8 S Clenton 580 5 %6 .Cu.rragh 61.5kg 3.20L 1:33.37 22
Heavy9 S Clenton 570 4 $10 No Escape 54.5kg 0.20L 1:33.89 1 1
Soft6 L Day 60.5 6 $3.20F O'driscoll 54.0kg 0.56L 1:33.45 1 1
Good4 CReith 575 10  $41 Kapajack 57.0kg 5.40L 1:17.82 1 2
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G . Trainer Shane Edmonds Barrier 10
% 14 CHIVADAHI'" Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $330,850
Mlag='# 8 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 2100m W&P% 19-54
"= Sire Nothin' Leica Dane Dam Polychrome J
gwﬁgfsr I'D\AI\SI Saar}wlfrl]\/I Mccarthy, Mrs K Galligan & Mrs L A Harms, Tbar (Mgr: N Career 48:3-15-2 12 Mths 80-3-0 st Up 82-3-0 2nd Up 8:0-3-1
6 Galigan) ' ’ ’ T Fm 0000 Good 315-10-1 Soft 12341 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Colours Black And Orange Checks, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Checked Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 9:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Cap
Race Details Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f15 COFF Thu1Augl9 1600m Coffs Cup A Spinks 540 10 $61.001L3%v5egShack Baby 54.0kg 4.08L 4 4
110f12 LADB  Mon 6Mayl9 2000m CUP S Cahill 590 10 $8.50 Lieder 56.0kg 20.30L 2:00.51
70f12 MORP C Jones 580 11 $132L2igr51(§ the Waves 54.0kg 3.20L 4 4
20f8 MORP Sat23Marl9 2250m BM32 S Cahill 500 2 $3.7OF2|:52x22;\1IEed Lightning 55.0kg 0.60L 4 3
20f6  EDEN 2000m EDENHOPE CUP S Cahil 575 2 $2.60F Tre Dieci 54.0kg 0.20L 20606 55
,-'* EVOPEX Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 8
v Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $134,155
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 24-67
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Emotivity ’ ’
Breeder MrsJ L Watson Career 21:5-5-4 12 Mths 10:3-2-0 1stUp4:0-0-3  2nd Up 4:1-3-0
Owners Mrs K Jarvis & J Jarvis Firm 0: 41232 £ 81-3-2 H 11
Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams irm 0:0-0-0 Good 123-2-2  Soft 81-3- eavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
4 0of 15 COFF 1600m Coffs Cup R Spokes 540 8 $10.001I._3%v5e9 Shack Baby 54.0kg 1.88L 10 9
10f9  GRAF 1400m MACLEANCUP M Mcguren 560 4 $1.85F Iévépex 56.0kg 0.08L 1:22.97 6 5
BM87
20f14 GRAF 1206m JOHN CARLTON J Grisedale 540 12 $13 Malea Magic 54.0kg 0.17L 1:10.61 9 9
50f8 AQUI J Grob 590 8 $81$2r?2{t As Attack 56.0kg 0.80L 8 5
10 of 11 WARW Wed 15May19 1600m 4Y+ BM70 S Weatherley 585 10  $11 Primitivo 58.5kg 6.20L 1:37.38 5 3
— EDITORS Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 3
' ] Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $121,990
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1257m - 1600m W&P% 21-43
Sire Street Cry Dam Harpers
Breeder Darley Py a1, N q1.1.
e WSt 12 Lengths (g8 Coenar Goreer 8624 12Mbs 16312 15 Up 5001 2 Up 4111
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap irm U:0-0- oo e oft fil-2- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 15 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1600m Coffs Cup T Harrison 540 3 $81.001I73c?3v5egShack Baby 54.0kg 11.65L 12 15
50f14 COFF  Sun2ljull9 1515m SAWTELLCUP BM85 Good4 M Mcguren 56.5 7 $4.80F Bodega Negra 61.0kg 1.68L 1:33.15 12 12
20f9  GUNN Sun19Mayl9 1600m GUNN CUP BM85 Soft5 B Looker 56.0 5 $3.80 Present Sense 54.0kg 0.24L 1:36.18 6 6
90f16 SCON Fri 10Mayl9 1400m COUNTRYCUP B Looker 56.5 9  $18 Barricade 54.0kg 2.77L 1:22.81 13 13
10of8 GOSF Thu25Aprl9 1600m BM64 M Weir 515 1 $7 Editors 57.5kg 0.16L 1:38.02 5 5
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e

CASH SPINNER

8 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Spinning World Dam Dream Baby Cash
Breeder Mr M Viskovich

Owners G J Rollings

Colours White, Black Braces, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
14 of 15 COFF  Thu 1Aug19 1600m Coffs Cup Soft6
8of14 COFF Sun2ljull9 1515m SAWTELLCUP BM85 Good4
8of11 GRAF Thullull9 1400m MOTHERGIFT Good4
30f11 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m WCPE CUP BM87  Soft6
60of14 TAR  Mon 13May19 1400m BM66 Good4

®  [E] LETHAL DREAM

lh-j 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dreamscape Dam Ragas
Breeder Miss E Monds
Owners Ms P Webber & Ms J Hardy

Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Band, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
12 of 15 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1600m Coffs Cup Soft6
40f14 COFF  Sun2LJull9 1515m SAWTELLCUP BM85 Good4
90f11 GRAF Thul1lJull9 1200m ASSOC - CL6 Good4
1of13 GRAF Fril7Mayl9 1215m CL3 Soft6
1of8 KEMP Sat4Mayl9 1250m CL3 Soft7
' . 6year old chestnut gelding (male)
"M Sire Home On the Grange Dam Cafe de Jour

Breeder Mrs | Lawson

Owners CJ Swadling, S J Fell, E Harrison, J R C Harrison & M Hamilton

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
90f15 COFF ThulAugl9 1600m Coffs Cup Soft6
60f10 COFF Sun2Ljull9 1415m CL3 Soft5
12 of 12 NEWC Sat6Jull9  1860m BM64 Soft5
3o0f7 KEMB Sat15Junl9 1500m BM70 Soft5
70f8 KEMB Sat1junl9  1200m BM64 Good3

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 9
Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg

Win Range 1250m - 1700m

Prizemoney $174,230
W&P% 17-33

Career 54:9-3-6 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1stUp 8:1-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:8-1-4  Soft 12:1-2-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 15:3-1-1 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 54.0 9$201.001L3%v5639 Shack Baby 54.0kg 12.67L 15 13
B Stower 540 9  $51 Bodega Negra 61.0kg 2.79L 1:33.15 1 11
B Stower 58.0 3 $20 Snapchat Girl 55.5kg 3.48L 1:24.91 6 7
B Stower 540 10  $41 O'driscoll 54.0kg 1.14L 1:33.45 1 10
C Graham 60.5 14  $61 | Wear Prada 57.5kg 2.93L 1:25.97 13 14

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 12

Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $70,180

Win Range 1008m - 1600m W&P% 17-33

Career 24:4-3-1 12 Miths 12:3-2-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-1  Soft 8:4-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
O Pickering 54.0 12$201"001‘L3%V569 Shack Baby 54.0kg 8.48L 33
0 Pickering 540 14  $18 Bodega Negra 61.0kg 0.46L 1:33.15 22
J Grisedale 575 1  $19 Saxophone 56.0kg 3.23L 1:10.96 9 10
J Grisedale 595 7 $13 Lethal Dream 59.5kg 0.59L 1:11.78 8 7
J Grisedale 60.0 4 $2.50F Lethal Dream 60.0kg 0.51L 1:15.6 4 2

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 15

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $57,415

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 16-47

Career 19:3-4-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-1  Soft 6:0-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Hodder 54.0 15$201"001‘L3%V569 Shack Baby 54.0kg 6.85L 14 12
B Hodder 60.5 3 $21 Rogue Missile 56.5kg 2.84L 1:27.88 7 6
B Spriggs 60.0 3 $15Hand It In 61.0kg 18.36L 1:56.39 10 12
S Guymer 570 5  $26 Dashley Dubh 57.5kg 1.60L 1:30.78 6 6
B El-issa 600 7  $41 Franquare 585kg 10.60L 1:09.99 77
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Race 8 BELLBOWRIE MOTORS COUNTRY MAGIC MERV MERCER SHOWCASE

MILE - CLASS 2 HCP 1600m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.

Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Galway Bandages (hind) first time

Horse
1. Exclusive
2. Galway
3. Malawi Gold
4, Saintly Sunrise
5. Heaven's High

1. Tiomo
8. Delayed Response

10. Ultimate Eagle (NZ)

11. Clever Dolly
12. Missile Attack

13. Northern Wilderose

14. Ambitious Prince
15. Trestrail

16. Exorbitance

17. Snippetsline

18. Sckam (NZ)

BET EASY

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Matthew Bennett
Robbie Fradd
Chris Q'Brien

Ben Looker

Jon Grisedale
Raymond Spokes

Brooke Stower
Tegan Harrison
Noriyuki Masuda
Matthew Paget
Jake Bayliss

Emily Atkinson (a3)
Andrew Gibbons
Olivia Pickering (a2)
Liam Blanch (a3)

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Stephen Bennett
Brett Dodson
Matthew Dunn
Warren Gavenlock
Stirling Osland

Donna Grisedale
Paul Smith

Dwayne Schmidt
Terry McCarthy
Ethan Ensby

Paul Smith
Warren Gavenlock
Matthew Dunn
Aiden St Vincent
Donna Grisedale
Alan Ryan

Last 10

0152658751
1468113452
3541235242
5124375256
073251227

7434563285
0225135387

0332423185
0467530212
956632170s
634241

2406861555
07816s063s
4848082295
0s015780s0
8058242124

Career
9:2-1-0
11:2-1-2
11:1-3-1
11:1-2-1
10:2-3-1

21:1-3-5
9:1-2-3

17:2-2-3
22:2-2-3
23:2-4-2

51-1-1
20:2-3-2
10:1-0-1
21:2-3-1
10:1-0-0
25:2-3-3

Prize
$47,375
$36,995
$35,815
$44,425
$35,500

§51,875
$38,445

$32,345
$48,584
$46,845
$16,550
$52,965
$14,870
$56,080
$16,220
$61,070

NSW: 4:45 pm

W%
22%
18%
9%
9%
20%

5%
11%

12%
9%
9%

20%

10%

10%

10%

10%
8%

VIC/TAS: 4:45 pm

QLD: 4:45 pm
NT: 4:15 pm
SA: 4:15 pm
WA: 2:45 pm

P%
33%
45%
45%
36%
60%

43%
67%

41%
32%
35%
60%
35%
20%
29%
10%
32%

Bar Wgt
5 615
9 59
8 575
14 575
4 56
SCRATCHED
12 56
11 555
SCRATCHED
1 5
2 545
3 545
7 545
10 54
16 54
15 54
13 54
6 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Coffs Harbour | Page 40



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

® 16 15. Trestrail "a\

-
& 15 16. Exorbitance v

-

& 14 4. Saintly Sunrise 'ﬁ

-

@'.g 13 17. Snippetsline "v

-

& 12 7. Tiomo "H

1:']' 11 8. Delayed Response "ﬁ
o 14. Ambitious Prince "H
“ 2. Galway v
-
L

-
o

3. Malawi Gold 'ﬁ

13. Northern Wilderose "v

18. Sckam "H
1. Exclusive "ﬁ
5. Heaven's High "H

12. Missile Attack “H
f'j 11. Clever Dolly 'ﬁ‘
i 10. Ultimate Eagle “H

Rail position: True

7
N © A O N B ©

-t

Race Direction —>
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1 Trainer Stephen Bennett Barrier 5
. N EXCLUSIVE

) = . Jockey Matthew McGuren 61.5kg Prizemoney $47,375
[ Ayearold grey gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 22-33
LS Sire Written Tycoon Dam Talkin' About
gmggmﬁl? DeJJWSSE'R M K cateen 6 Lot < ) o x| CATEEr 9210 12Mehs 61-1-0 15t Up30-00  2nd Up 30-1-0
Mcaueen & G Mason PR AR Firm 0000 Good 82-1-0 Soft 1000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Black And White Checked Sash, Pink And White Striped Sleeves, Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110of 16 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 M Mcguren 61.5 5 $4.60 Galway 59.0kg 6.08L 1:40.53 7 6
10f13 GRAF ThullJull9 1400m CL1 Good4 M Mcguren 60.0 13 $11 Exclusive 60.0kg 2.25L 1:24.65 1 10
50f14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1206m CL1 Soft6 B Looker 61.5 13 $7.50 Mighty Mittere 57.5kg 4.49L 1:10.94 10 10
20f14 COFF  Fri2lJun19  1005m CG&E BM58 Good4 M Mcguren 62.0 10  $21 San Marco 60.0kg 1.79L 57.36 9 6
6of 6  KEMB Tue30Aprl9 1200m CL1 Good3 K Jennings 580 3 $13 The Runner 57.0kg 6.20L 1:10.66 22

L n G AI.W AY Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 9

. Jockey Matthew Bennett 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,995
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 18-45
L& Sire Pierro Dam Bombay
gﬁﬁgfsrflrg::siili E Johnson, C J Nealer, M S Diener, K R Marshall, R J Pails, Career 11:2-1-2 12 Mths 32-1-1 1t Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
TS Saladine, J M Hynés, GJ GaIvin,lT M Voglsiﬁger, S Frenclh, DK McGre'gor, g Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Choice, T McMAnus, S Thomsen & A | Dutton Jockey 6:3-0-0 Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Green Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of16 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 M Bennett 59.0 9 $5.50 Galway 59.0kg 0.13L 1:40.53 13 10
40f13 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1600m CL2 Soft6 M Bennett 590 9 $141()323Q10re Sapphire 59.0kg 1.50L 1210
60of13 COFF  Fri21Jun19  1305m BM66 Good4 M Bennett 590 7 $3.40F1|\{I7ag7ic Beneteau 56.5kg 3.07L 10 10
80f9  SUNS Wed 15Mayl9 1800m CL3 Heaw8 MBennett 555 9 $4.80 Proud Captain s60kg450015563 9 8
10f10 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1400m CL1 Good4 M Bennett 59.5 4 $2.10F Galway 59.5kg 0.54L 1:24.4 77
,-* H MALAWI GOI.D Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 8
) Jockey Robbie Fradd 57.5kg Prizemoney $35,815
® Gyl w Ayearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-45
Sire Smart Missile Dam Zefta
Breeder Mr G Harvey Career 11:1-3-1 12 Mths 91-3-1 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0

Owners C A Roylance, M Johnston, D R Hulls, M P Holt, R Roylance, S A Miller, A

S Ingersole & Mrs K Y Holt Syndicates: Woodsman Racing (Mgr: N Scaglione) Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 71-3-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Yellow, Royal Blue And Red Hooped Sleeves, Jockey 4:1-0-2 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 COFF ThulAugl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 R Fradd 575 8 $7.50 Galway 59.0kg 0.25L 1:40.53 8§ 9
50f13 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1600m CL2 Soft6  J Byrne 575 4 $6.501(%g%nore Sapphire 59.0kg 1.89L 6 4
40f9 EAGL Wed 26Jun19 1400m CL2-SW Soft6 R Fradd 570 6 $4.60 Bléck Wand 57.5kg 1.65L 1:26.33 4 3
1of11 DOOM Wed 5Jun19 1200m MDN-SW Good4 R Fradd 57.0 1 $2.70F Malawi Gold 57.0kg 0.10L 1:09.97 4 4
20f14 CASI  Fri24Mayl9 1300m MDN Good4 M Mcgilliviay ~ 58.0 3 $1.60F Be Watchful 55.0kg 1.46L 1:18.24 6 5
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: n SAI NTI.Y SU N RISE Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 14
. Jockey Chris 0'Brien 57.5kg Prizemoney $44,425
4 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-36
Sire Dawn Approach Dam St Trinians
gwﬁgfsr erEIIE;T.EStCrE Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G C Spratt), Mrs S J Career 11:1-2-1 12 Mths 111-2-1 1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Gavenlock & C S She;Jherd ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 5:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Cerise, Pale Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Pale Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Blue Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f16 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6  C O'brien 57.5 14 $21.00 Galway 59.0kg 2.07L 1:40.53 2 1
1of8 WYON Tue23Jull9 1600m 3Y MDN Good4 B Looker 56.5 8 $2.30F Saintly Sunrise 56.5kg 0.80L 1:39.86 8 6
20f5 NEWC Tue9Jull9  1600m MDN-SW Soft5 B Looker 59.0 3 $3.30 Hotel Amour 59.0kg 0.13L 1:42.08 4 4
40f13 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1610m MDN-SW Soft7 B Looker 59.0 6 $2.05F Totten 59.0kg 0.97L 1:39.8 129
30f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1600m CL1-SW Soft5 B Looker 55.0 12 $5.50 True Finesse 55.5kg 2.29L 1:39.5 5 6
- H H EAVEN ls H IGH Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 4
Jockey Ben Looker 56.0kg Prizemoney $35,500

iﬁ“.

||

|
0‘.':'!"

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire So You Think Dam Heavensentme
Breeder Mr M J O'Donnell

Owners Mrs J C Saric, Miss C L Hatch, A S Williams & Saric Racing (Mgr: S Saric)
Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

13 of 16 COFF

7of 14
3of1l1

20f12
lof6

i

f;

Thu 1Aug19  1600m Mercer CI2
ROSE  Sat13Jull9  1400m HIGHWAY-C3
GRAF  Sun 30Jun19 1410m GNEAS PREL

TAMW Tue 18Jun19 1200m BM58
QUIR  Tue 11Jun19 1000m OPEN-BT

TIOMO

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Sunday's Choice
Breeder Mr D N Fuller

Owners Mrs D M Grisedale

Track
Soft6

Heavy8 J Ford

Soft7

Good4 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley

Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters, Stars Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details

70f 16
40of 11
30f16
40of 14
6 of 10

= |FJ DELAYED RESPONSE

i

— =

i
|

COFF
NEWC
COFF
COFF
KEMB

1600m Mercer CI2
1500m CL1
1605m BM58
1300m CL1
1600m BM64

Thu 1Aug19
Sat 6Jul19

Fri 21Jun19
Fri 31May19
Tue 5Feb19

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire So You Think Dam Opening Ceremony
Breeder Mr | K Smith

Owners J A Newman

Colours Pink, White Sleeves

Race Details

10 of 16 COFF

20f10
20f13
50f11
40f10

Thu 1Aug19
Fri 19Jul19

Wed 10Jul19
Sun 30Jun19
Fri 21Jun19

1600m Mercer CI2
1600m CL1

1600m CL2
1410m GNEAS PREL
800m OPEN-BT

TARE
GRAF
GRAF
COFF

BET EASY
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Track
Soft6
Softs
Good4
Good4
Good3

Track
Soft6
Good4

Soft6
Soft7
Good4

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 20-60

Career 10:2-3-1 12 Mths 10:2-3-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-3-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Looker 56.0 4 $7.50 Galway 59.0kg 8.59L 1:40.53 1 1
530 9  $12 My Blue Jeans 56.5kg 3.60L 1:27.08 33
B Looker 550 6 $81C2l;ej‘r6med Princess 59.0kg 0.92L 3 2
58.5 12 $3.20F Bubn Natale 63.5kg 0.96L 1:11.46 33
n/a Heaven's High n/a 0971 58.42
Trainer Donna Grisedale Barrier 12
Jockey Jon Grisedale 56.0kg Prizemoney $51,875
Win Range 1650m W&P% 5-43
Career 21:1-3-5 12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1st Up 6:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 6:0-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-3-5  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 16:1-2-2  Dist 9:1-2-3 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Grisedale 56.0 12 $14.00 Galway 59.0kg 4.05L 1:40.53 6 7
J Grisedale 540 4 $9.50 Seel the Deel 59.0kg 1.86L 1:32.32 9 9
J Grisedale 59.0 9 $7.50 Tan Tat Nova 54.5kg 1.221 1:38.22 12 11
J Grisedale 57.5 8 $9.50 Natural Image 54.0kg 0.42L 1:18.25 2 7
J Grisedale 550 1  $10 Ikara Miss 57.0kg 2.20L 1:38.05 5 6
Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 11
Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $38,445
Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-67
Career 9:1-2-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-3  1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-2 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-3  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 55.5 11 $6.00 Galway 59.0kg 5.56L 1:40.53 5 5
R Spokes 585 4 $6.501L3Léd4c§enham Lass 54.0kg 1.69L 4 3
R Spokes 540 7 $2612g‘§g10re Sapphire 59.0kg 0.54L 9 7
R Spokes 540 7 $211:C2l;é‘r6med Princess 59.0kg 2.87L 9 7
R Spokes n/a Hard Merchandise n/a 1871 45.92
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~ Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 1
ﬂ‘\”‘*) ULTIMATE EAGLE Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $32,345
a7 "4 6yearold grey gelding (male) Win Range 1710m - 1900m W&P% 12-41
#L00 = Sire Guillotine Dam Missraad
g;‘;ﬁgf:vb 'Eazfisgl‘jn‘:’bmg Gomls Py 1 (g e Career172-2-3 12 Mths 15:2-2-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Royal Blue And White Hooped Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 111-1-0  Soft 5:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 16 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 B Stower 550 1 $41.00 Galway 59.0kg 6.55L 1:40.53 14 15
30f9 LISM  Sat20Jull9  1430m BM58 Heavy8 M Paget 580 9  $6 Chiakis57.0kg 1.90L 1:25.43 8 7
30f11 GRAF Sat8Junl9  1730m BM58 Soft6 M Bennett 580 7 $3.40F1\Q/;>615derful Thing 54.5kg 1.48L 6 5
20f9 LISM  SatLun19  1400m CL2 Soft5 M Bennett 58.0 6 $5.50 Coloane 58.0kg 1.09L 1:23.44 9 9
40f9  MURW Fri 10Mayl9 2000m BM58 Good4 B Stewart 585 9 $4 Latino Lover 59.5kg 3.13L 2:05.91 7 4
— Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 2
i CLEVER DOI'I'Y Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.5kg Prizemoney $48,584
"'\ Syearold brown mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1405m W&P% 9-32
Sire Domesday Dam Clever Clogs
Breeder Bridsan Bloodstock : : . .
Owners M K Neale & T W Mcarthy C.areer. 22:2-2-3 12 Mths'9.1—2—1 1st UR 4.0-0-0  2nd Up 1.1.0—1—0
Colours Pink, White Star, Diamonds Sleeves, Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-2 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 16 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 T Harrison 545 2 $31.00 Galway 59.0kg 11.63L 1:40.53 10 14
40f8 BALL Tuel6Jull9 1405m CL3 Heavyl0 N Masuda 545 4 $10 The Big Eater 55.5kg 3.49L 1:31.75 7 7
60f12 GRAF Sun7julld  1415m BM58 Heavy8 L Cheshire 58.5 3 $20 Julianne's Wish 57.0kg 6.83L 1:27.43 7 8
70f12 GRAF Sat8junl9  1120m CL3 Soft6 L Kilner 56.5 11  $17 Zioptimus 57.0kg 4.45L 1:06.29 9 12
30f9 BALL Fri18Jan19  1400m CL2 Good4 L Cheshire 545 5  $17 Viking Raid 57.0kg 2.271 1:24.36 5 5
MISSILE ATTACK Trainer Ethan Ensby Barrier 3
Fa . Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.5kg Prizemoney $46,845
,'::' ,17 s, 5 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1700m - 1710m W&P% 9-35
-~ Sire Smart Missile Dam Rose Darmore
gwrelgfsr &(EQZYK%BS?‘SJ;?::L\J/?EZ;?}‘:VSVSP/B' Pope, R Mazzocchi, L J Eades, S Career 232-4-2 12 Mths 15:2-3-1 1st Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Knight, D A Morrell, Mrs E M Morrell, Mrs R M Mcrae, Ap C Porozny, L A Craske, SN_Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 15:1-2-1  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Heath, P Maurice, Mrs K Maurice, Mr J Stewart & Punters Eight (Mgr: D M Gleeson) Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Lightning
Bolts Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f16 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 N Masuda 54.5  3$101.00 Galway 59.0kg 5.07L 1:40.53 11 12
60f12 CASI  Fri24Mayl9 1400m CL3 Good4 P Graham 540 9  $14 Sornja55.0kg 1.92L 1:25.06 12 12
6of7 LISM  Sat11Mayl9 1516m CL2 Soft6 P Graham 59.0 1 $3.10 Shoreditch 57.0kg 1.87L 1:33.13 4 3
30of7 KILC  Thu2Mayl9 1500m CL3-SW Heavy9 N Masuda 57.5 1 $3.50 Addicted 59.0kg 2.50L 1:35.46 6 5
20f6  LISM  Sat13Aprl9 1516m CL3 Soft7 P Graham 59.0 5 $3.50 Wainui Gold 59.0kg 0.04L 1:32.91 4 1
b NORTHERN W".DEROSE Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 7
= Jockey Matthew Paget 54.5kg Prizemoney $16,550
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1250m W&P% 20-60
Sire Killy Dam Postcard
g;‘;ﬁgg L'VflerB KETK 6 e s C M Ko & A St Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths5:1-1-1  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink Brown Sleeves Firm 0000 Good 31-1-0  Soft20-0-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 16 COFF ThulAugl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 M Paget 54.5 7 $14.00 Galway 59.0kg 3.89L 1:40.53 4 2
30f13 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1600m CL2 Soft6  J Collett 540 11 $181C;g§énore Sapphire 59.0kg 1.16L 31
40f16 COFF  Fri2lunl9  1605m BM58 Good4 R Spokes 570 2 $8 Tan Tat Nova 54.5kg 2.231 1:38.22 6 5
20f14 COFF  Fri31Mayl9 1300m CL1 Good4 R Spokes 550 11  $10 Natural Image 54.0kg 0.24L 1:18.25 4 3
40f14 GRAF Fril7Mayl9 1420m CL1 Soft6 R Spokes 56.5 4 $9.50 Medicine Ball 58.0kg 2.42L 1:25.51 33
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AMBITIOUS PRINCE

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Ambitious Princess

Breeder Mr S Smith

Owners Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley), Ellies Ambition (Mgr: C J
Fitzgerald), A L Collins

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky BIueJO(key 1.0-1-0

Stars

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f16 COFF ThulAugl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Softe  J Bayliss
40f9 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1415m BM58 Heavy8 J Griseda
11 of 14 GRAF  Sun30Jun19 1106m CL3 Soft7 B Looker
60f14 CASI  Fri24Mayl9 1200m BM58 Good4  J Griseda
8of 11 TAMW Sun 28Apr19 1200m CL2 Good3 M Weir

i

- TRESTRAIL

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Spirit of the Nile
Breeder Lyndhurst Stud Farm

Owners CS Mcintyre, Mrs D | Mcintyre, D S Bella, Mrs J M Bella, S A Hallam, Mrs
C L Hallam, M A Lowe, L Polglase, P L Mills, S P Delzoppo, Miss M D Kleber & Mrs C

A Lowe, The Silverays (Mgr: Ms T A Walters)
Colours Green, Gold Diagonal Halves, Quartered Cap

@)

Race Details Track  Jockey
150f16 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6  E Atkinso
70f9 IPSW  Fri19Jull9  1100m CL1 Good3 R Fradd
80of10 AQUI Sat15Jun19 1200m CL1-SW Good4 G Colless
1of8 MURW Fri10Mayl9 1200m MDN Good4 R Fradd
60of9 IPSW  Wed 10Aprl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 R Fradd

‘jf EXORBITANCE

J' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
'~ Sire Excelebration Dam Red Roses Too
Breeder Galaxy Breeding Syndicate

-

Trainer Warren Gavenlock
Jockey Jake Bayliss 54.0kg
Win Range 1255m - 1408m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $52,965
W&P% 10-35

Career 20:2-3-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 7:1-3-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
540 10 $26.00 Galway 59.0kg 0.13L 1:40.53 9 8

le 575 4§11 The Big Eater 57.0kg 4.79L 127.37 8 8
540 3 $21 Just Sizzling 54.0kg 7.30L 1:04.75 14 14

le 580 12  $21 La Renarde 60.5kg 2.00L 1:11.31 1 11
550 5  $51 Pat's Nipper 55.0kg 7.09L 1:09.2 10 10

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 16

Jockey Emily Atkinson 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,870

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

n 54.0 16 $81.00 Galway 59.0kg 11.91L 1:40.53 2 4
540 9  $20 Skins 59.0kg 4.00L 1:03.99 9 8
570 3 $31 Lady Ringo 56.5kg 10.70L 1:10.03 9 9
550 5 $3 Trestrail 55.0kg 0.80L 1:12.36 2 1
555 9 $6 Sleepy Heart 54.5kg 6.80L 1:11.6 8 6

Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 15

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $56,080

Win Range 1600m - 1615m

W&P% 10-29

Owners Adrenaline Thoroughbreds No 1 (Mgr: P J Bita), S R Griffin, M J Wheeler, Career 21:2-3-1 12 Mths 10:0-3-0 st Up 3.0-0-0 2nd Up 30-1-0
I W Jenkinson, Miss J C Field, ¥ LS Hue, R A Bonnici, P J J(I)kic, Dysoanacing (Mgr:' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-0 Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mrs K M Dyson) & Adrenaline 5 (Mgr: M T Vincent) Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Colours Sky Blue, Mauve Seams, Orange Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 COFF  Thu1lAugl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 A Gibbons 54.0 15 $13.00 Galway 59.0kg 1.20L 1:40.53 33
80of13 GRAF  Wed 10Jull9 1600m CL2 Soft6 R Murray 540 8 $1510322310re Sapphire 59.0kg 5.63L 13 13
40f14 AQUI  Sat15Junl9 1800m BM62 Good4 T Harrison 550 3 $311Ii)‘5a3r§1atic Moments 57.5kg 2.45L 8 5
80of8 GOSF Thu30Mayl9 1600m BM64-CL2 Good4 L Day 540 7  $81 Pop Girl 57.5kg 4.73L 1:38.68 7 7
10 of 12 PORT  Mon 20May19 1500m BM66 Soft6 R Murray 55.0 10 $7 Dundee Lee 58.0kg 10.63L 1:31.87 10 11
O Trainer Donna Grisedale Barrier 13
?’lé SNIPPETSI‘INE Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $16,220
5 year old grey-chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1620m W&P% 10-10
. Sire Snippetson Dam Totolo
Breeder Amadi Park Ltd . ) . .
Owners Mrs D Grisedale & S Bloomfield C.areer. 10:1-0-0 12 Mth.s 10:1-0-0 1st UP 2:0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters, Stars Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
16 of 16 COFF  Thu 1Augl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 O Pickering 54.0 13$101.00 Galway 59.0kg 15.33L 1:40.53 16 16
10 of 16 COFF  Fri 31Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW Good4 ] Grisedale 570 4  $26 China Plate 59.0kg 6.20L 1:37.54 8§ 6
1of13 GRAF Fril7Mayl9 1620m MDN Soft6  J Grisedale 55.5 10  $10 Snippetsline 55.5kg 1.04L 1:40.16 6 3
50f11 GRAF  Mon 29Apr19 1720m MDN Softs M Bennett 570 7  $31 Onset 57.0kg 3.82L 1:45.89 5 5
70f13 GRAF  Mon 15Aprl9 1720m MDN-SW Good3 R Murray 570 2 $61 Spender 59.0kg 9.46L 1:44.28 6 7
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kL SCKAM Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 6
““} _ Jockey Liam Blanch 54.0kg Prizemoney $61,070
) | 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1900m W&P% 8-32
- JL Sire Street Cry Dam Kitt Ann Miss
Breeder Llanhennock Trust : : . .
Owners TM Kelly & Mrs F Kelly C‘areer.25.2—3—3 12 Mths'12.1—3—0 1st Up .4.0—0—0 2nd Up .3.0—0—1
Colours Pale Blue, White Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 14:0-3-3  Soft 10:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f16 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1600m Mercer CI2 Soft6 L Blanch 54.0  6$101.00 Galway 59.0kg 5.06L 1:40.53 15 13
10 of 10 GRAF  Wed 10Jul19 1100m CG&E CL2 Soft6 A Allen 540 9 $101 Mister Spinks 57.5kg 5.72L 1:04.34 9 10
8of8 COFF Tue12Marl9 2000m BM66 Good4 L Cheshire 540 6 $9.50 Bromach 54.0kg 9.69L 2:05.14 5 7
20f9 BALL Mon 18Feb19 1905m BM58 Good3 L Cheshire 555 9 $6 La Firebird 56.0kg 3.44L 1:58.53 8 9
40f10 GRAF Thu 7Febl9  2220m BM58 Soft5 L Kilner 56.0 1 $2.70 Terrorfilo 54.0kg 2.12L 2:20.24 9 8
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